EDITION

AUGUST, 1961

MOTORCYCLE .

SPARE PARTS

R50-.R 508
R 60
R69-R69S

LIST

"BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE A.G. MUNCHEN 13

Printed in West Germany

-

=

This Spare Parls List is applicable for motorcycles, and is arranged in
accordance with the new BMW Indexing System 00—99. The system of
numbering of BMW spare parts can be seen from the following examples:

00 39 71 = Spring in Carburelor
| | = MainGroup: Engine
| .. = Sub-Group: Carburetor
............ .= Part Number: Spring
99 13 457 = Screw M 6x15—8 G pho.

= Main Identification: DIN-Part

= Sub-Group: Screws

..... = Part Number: Dimensions

When looking for a part number (ordering number) of a parl, find the
figure call-out number in the illusiration of the main group, and find the
part number in the associated text which corresponds to the call-out
number, When ordering parts it is advisable to specify the frame and
engine serial numbers. Parls for which no figure call-out number exisls
will be found listed in the text under the group to which they belong.

The figure call-out numbers serve only to help in finding the part number
and are not used for ordering parts,

When ordering spare parts, in addition to specifying the method of
shipment, the following should be specified:

1. Quantity
2. Description of Part
3. Part Number

Parts of the frame

ill be delivered painted in black. Other parts, insofar
us they are available in other colors may be ordered in that color.

The delivery of certain parts can only be made for a minimum quantity,

i.e., in certain cases special price advantages are oblained by setting

“minimum quantities. Advice as lo these parts is given by the circular

letlers of the Spare Parts Service.




When sending samples, it is important to affix labels to each sample,
giving delails of the sender's address, elc. Do not enclose lelters, post
cards or orders with a shipment of somples for which a previous arrange-
ment has been made. The return of samples will be made when explicitly
so requesied. Used parls will not be preserved, but will be immediately
destroyed.

All BMW spare parts are subject to the same thorough workmanship

and fests as are parts used in the manufacture of complete vehicles.

BMW spare ports are labeled insofar as the size of the part permits:

Original-BWM-Ersatzteil

with the emblem “printed on.

The labeling ,Original-BMW-Ersatzteil” is copyrighted. If, during o
repair job, parts of other origin are discovered, the warranty is nullified.

All parts covered by this list are furnished through the local BMW
Distribulors, The West German BMW Spare Parls Cenlers and the BMW
Agency in Berlin, who are all serviced by the BMW factory Minchen-
Milbertshofen. .

ustrations and designalions may occur. We reserve the

Errors in the il
right to make changes.

Year of Construction and Frame Number

Model Year of Construction Frame Number
R 50 1955—1960 550 D06—563 515
R mo| B !|_~\omm|.._ 9260 618 001 1._..m_m, 530
- |Im.ﬂmo ||.!... a..w.mm“d@mc 652 001—654 955 :
| ...|m 50/2 | ..tw..moi] 630 001—
- R 60/2 i 1960— 622 001—
- If_...m_ mo m|| 960— | 564 001— -
- mlm.olml ] lld.ﬂmoi 655 001— N

In order to easily find out the models R 50 and R 60 made in 1940 with
Frame Numbers from 630001— and 622 001— onwards, these models
are in the quantity columns listed as R 50/2 and R 60/2.”




Hor i, B i L By TTG L e B e

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Air filter ... L
Air intake pipes ...........

Balancing weights .........
Ball bearings for camshaft
Ball bearings for generator
Bolery o

Bottery for Police molorcycles .

Bearing bushing for camshaft .. ...,

Bearing bushing for cranksh

Bearing cover on engine housing .
Bearing needle for pinion ..

Bell crank on swing arm . .,
Bevel drive housing .......
Blinker lights .............
Brakes ...............

aft .

L T N I I R A SR R
'

Broke lever for rear s_rmm_ _u* sidecar motorcycles .,

Brake shoe return spring ...
Breather disc .............
Bolbs  oovvsmmmmnmiminss

Cable shoe ...............
Com plote (georshift) ,.,..
Camshaft .. ...
Carburetor
Cenfor stand ooovesvenin
Centrifugal regulator . ...,
Clutch .. ... e ..
Clutch control cable ... ....
Cloteh lever manssmmmmmnas >
Clutch operating mechanism

8

HE
P e

31

88
43
31
35
67
79
34
52
41,52
40

Compression rings ..
Conrdenser .aavawini
Connecting rod .......
Connecting rod bushing
Connector muffler .

Control cobles s
Control cables for high handlebars ..

Control cables for sidecar motoreycles

Crank drive .............
Crankpin ....ooovvvinn,

Crankshaft
Crown wheel {ring mmn;

Cup, internally splined, on drive shaft m:n.

CYNdaF wommamaemnis

Cylinder head .

Diaphragm spring .....
Dimmer switch ,......
Drive shaft
L0117 ] B-TY ] (E— ’

Electric bulbs .........

.

R

Electric neutral indicator

Elecirical equipment ...
Engine ...
Engine housing .......
Engine mounting .....
Exhaust pipe .......
Exhaust system .....

Fenders (mudguards) .
Field coils .....
Flange with oil nozzle .
Flasher unit ...........

Foot brake linkage ....

oot itests g v

N

...-..ﬁ..A.

Page
28
79
23
23
71
56
93
93
23
23
23
59,93
63
18
19

34
82
62
99

83
39
79
15
15
76
70
70

72
80
27
86
67
76,98



T e s T W e o

Page
Foot rest mounting ’ : _ rage
Foot shift lever Ignition advance cable
Frame o 67 lgnition advance lever ........... Iy SRR | |
Flywheel ... ... ... ... o ..., AR it TR AR T 34 . Ignition cable ...... g T SRR . ||
Front fender (mudguard) .
EEanEIork ovmme v e Ay e O cev.. A5 ) Ignition key ....... R R T R R s B2
To:_ﬁolﬁﬁo;_amnn_‘:ﬁ—oﬂnwn_mm R P S s 9 lgnition system ... . e 19
Frontwheelbrake ..........0..cocoiiiiiiin B _ Ignition switch .. e e, B2
Fualiscten -ueiiiins. vommmmsanssm s ens sy 69 Insignio ... .. e T .. 69
Fuel shut-off ... .......... Y. 1| \ Insulatoriubings wueser o T i Sers v dannn BT
PUALIBHE. soumpsmmm st s s o mommnmnenmronn 600 o

Fuel tank carrier A A S R N e maee P D)
ILHEETE LT« S U
Fuellines ... o i e 6B

R R T R T S R SR : Ighitianieoil!  savsian et e R e ey, 79

Kickstarter ... e i, 42
Knee pods: (grips) i i s e s (69,94
Knee pads qo_.o<mﬂm_~m?m_ __nsr 94

Gasketsel oo SRR he e amanes 10D L
Gasket between 3.__:&30:&3\ Qm_._._mcm PanasEanEss;, 20
Gasket _um__Emm:n«‘_SQmﬁ:mn_o.nsaﬂonxmﬁno/..m_............... 20 LOMRE s i i A a e sy 194
Gasket between engine housing and cylinder ................ 19 Leah Ry FOF $801 syt ssdbatmmmairaiaiadg: 15
Guaskel for dipstick ............ oo, s ’ : License plate (Number plate) for England Eo*o_dwn_mm s 90
Gasket for gearcase cover ......o.ovvieeiinii e 16 License plate {(Number plate) light .............. ey O
LE1-E] G o1 1] Koo T, i o R . . Link on steering damper R S S
Cogks] 00Dl SOBET Lol B : : Lubrication‘sysfem: sesnpmmpmasesrums o w34
Geor set for crankshaft and camshaft | 26 _ Luggage carrier ........ s TG A Tea e 10T
Gearcose Cover ..o, ittt e, 16
Gearshift mechanism ..... i AR N | |

FenSfGIDr IRYREMOY ol s I e e e £, A0 N

Magnetic:oil drain’plvg ccsswismmmram s rerremriea 40
H Magnelo L e e 79

Mudguards (Fenders) ... iR R
e TSNS . 1. < Mufflers (Silencers) ....ooovviiiiiiirieiiriniennnnnnna, 7

Handbroke control cable .
Handlebars .. ... SRt e N SN PRI <17,
Handlebar grip . S S e O | 1.
In_:n___m._uqa*o:_n_mno_._._‘_oqoﬂnwn_mm.....................:.I
aLTo1 1] R T S [P | - s _ Name plate .o 75
Iwn_m:@r__mmo,._naznm ....... s 01 ’ . mel._mvmol:@ ﬁoﬂnm:mo:.I......‘.I..Z... ................ 60
High ro.ja_nvc__.m ..... e e e 9] . Number plate (license plate) light .... 84
Hydraulic steering damper ......oooiiiii i, 47 N .of.w.\.J Number plate for England moforcycles . 95

P ‘ : n.lw...\.\.l




U e e AL Y B T

3

i

A S R e e et

) . Page
O vmmm _M,_:Jm*"O_.m_o.mn.u_,__.zoﬂown(n_mm."...........l....:.......... 92

Oil control dipstick ......... e ST Y 17 : x._smm_mc_._mnﬂo,wzérom::........:.......:......:..I.: 59,93
Ol €cOntrol 1iNg « v es oo om . g _ m__:%mma_. earings R T i R
it control wing, Iophnlered uenmmanonmsemrmemss: 28 cc.chcana:o;_mrm_a:mﬂ_......::....:..::..:._.. 74
: Rubber grommets for insulator tubings ............... ... 87

Oil inlet — oil drain on bevel drive case ................... .6l Rubb - ] !
Oil inlet — oil drain on swing arm flange ............... i GO i : ubber plug for inspection hole in flywheel case wssssEnae

Qil inlet — oil drain on transmission ........... AP 40 i
O DUN, i cnvnsesmmmin i s ey e s, | e 17 -5 Page
Ol SEreen .o e 17 momm_v‘vn;ﬁnamrrnauﬁoﬁni_.:n_m__,m................: 99
Oil slinger ... o e, 23 Seal for generalor 18
Output shaft 41 Seql _ﬂo_.:v\s.rmm&......Z...?.................. i
Oversize fuel tank . ... . o oo 94 Seal ﬁou..ﬂqm:m__o...............................““.. 18
mmo::m*oﬂm:mm:mao__:::m.............._................. 16

, Seal SR R By e e i s s s T
Pillion fool rests ... .. .o uuyer e e s, 98 Sealt cushion arrangement SRR e e S
Pillion:seal cuvivrmmmeri . 98 Seling _mﬁw_,_ for hydraulic steering damper .................. 48
Piniom DeORIAGE. coouimmmme s e A e 60 Screen __ur.:m 16
Piston ........ R e R SR 28 Shock absorbers e W 1)
Piston rings ....... e S A R e 0D m__n_mnoﬂmznnr:._m::..I...:............................... 97

Piston ring, inside chamfered ...............0 ... ... ... 28 m&mao:i?otm_a:& B R - 2
Pislon ring, angular .......... B e v, 28 olgnnl HErm. oy R -
Pislon ring, slotted ... ............. R SRS, 28 Signalling equipment for Police motorcycles .. v 100
Piston ring, 1op chamfered . ivevvivvreniiiiivirnnns esaa 28 : Silencers (Mufflers) .
Plug for jock ..o e 102 . . Siren BT R e R R o, 100

2% Spark plugs R (T O L RIS SIS - |

Plug for oil hole ... .. o AR N AR SR e e A
L L L e OO ||| Spring sleeves and retainers . &

Prop stand (side stand} .............. S R v e 97 _ Speedometers e st ie ey, B8, 95
Prolective cap on gearcase cover .........o.vvuniiin... s AF mnmmaoam__m:drm-o:...............................,1..1. 42

Protective tube for pushrod ... ... .. oo 19 Special equipment L e T R R e, D
mnrmlna:o:mﬂcmnl:m...........................1..I... 26

Spokes o PR |
31 Spokes for sidecar motoreycles ........ ... ... 92

Rocker cover ,............... 20 . Spot light T L R 14}
Rear broring bushing on engine housing .................... 15 Spur gears B e e I
Reatifender . ompsermmusmmmmess s iewins R S i mtcﬁmmoa“oﬁwimnoﬂao_oﬂn%n_mm....I.................._. 4|
mﬂn_ﬂmém_.._@.u:ﬂ:............‘._:.......‘...._. ...... . . 63 : m*O_U :_m.r__. switch SRR e S R s e e s A
R ar WiEwW MIFFOF Lttt e et is ettt staeaasrenann... B3 : m_OU..*O__n_:&___.nmzwmﬁ_oum:m_,_—..................A.....I.. B4

62 . _ Suvitcase rack ..., ..., R e, 18]

Rear wheel brake ... e - | :
50 Suppression equipment for France motorcycles .............. 102

Rear wheel drive . ....... R piventitas 1D . . ; .
Rear wheel drive lor sidecar motoreycles ..o, 5 293 Pt mcmum:«,_o: c:.:m (spring and shock absorber legs) «ooovn .. 45,65
Retuet spring,shilllever o mmsemnenssiasmaionias 43 oo mCmUmij:c:_:*oﬂw_.amno_._io*o__.nfn__ma..I....i.... ........ 94

Rims ........ A SR .
b . . 13

12 )

Rocker arms ... .. .ccooiiiiiiin...




Tail light .... ;
Tappe! (valve Lifter) wvmmmmmmmenemsasom s s 31
Tappet guide bushing ..o 10
Tools  ......... P O o1 SR e e s 102
Throttle control cable .......... e, s 2DA
Throtte Iwistigrip caamnspporesmeetiiss P ST 10
Transmission .
Transmission for sidecar motoreycles ...........civviiin.. 91

Upper cover on engine rOc.m._:m s ene L AN D i 15
Upper fork guide .......coooiiiii e e 1 SR

00 = Engine
Table 1

NVOIVER? 1o senos s armstint pa s i sz 33 “ Engine Housing

Valve guide bushings ....... s 502 Cylinder
Valve locks ..... cas S30 )

Valve mechanism ...ooovveiiiniiiinnsas A R 3 ﬁu«__:n_mﬁ_.um_ul
Valve push rod ..o iiiiiirirsraiisniiaaiiiirriian. 3
Valve seal FING vvervrieereriieirariiniirirneneaeneie, 20
Valve SPrings . .veureutivieneronseannnnriseass it e, 33
Voltage regulator ......... R T R ST R AR sisiiaasigess o0

5
2

Wheel oxle .......... R e e O3 7
Wheel axle clamping .. .o
Wheel balancing ........00
Wheel bearings ..o
Wheels for sidecar motorcycles ... ..cocoiiiieieiiiii. 92
Wheel hubs ........... T T e r B S s S0
Wirings  ...... S A SR A A ek A .. B6 87 .

Wirings for blinker lights . I e i ey BE
Wiring harnass . s e B6pBT ,,.\II|< i

14

EEE



e N BRI 00 TV i, T2 20

=
' r ]
: f-\.s.m\

-

) Engin Engine Housir Table 1
Call- i s Qly.
Ordaring No. | ot Description of Part mxg m%_g R | R ‘ R
No. w leoa | 505 | 69 |é98
Engine Housing
0001 031 1 Engine housing with studs, cover, bearing
bush:ond screen ovimesoivessis i 1| —] —| —| —
00 01 032 1 Engine housing with studs, cover, bearing
bush and screen ........... s || et A H 1R e 1
0001033 | 1 Engine housing with studs, cover, bearing
bush and screen ..... R I e e L B
000118 2 | Tappet guide bushing ..........cooiiian. 4| —| —| —| —
0001189 2 | Tappel guide bushing ........ e =] 4] 4 —| 4
0001190 | 2 | Toppet guide bushing ........ i | —| —| =] 4| —
0001180 3 Stud (E) for cover, lop ....... N b i 1] 1 1] 1] 1
0001182 | 4 Stud (E) for engine support, fop .......... 2|1 2] 2] 2] 2
0001186 | 5 | Stud (E) for bearing housing, left ........ | 1| 1] 1| 1|1
9903306 | 6 | Stud M 8x18 Sn 4—8 G pho.block. (E) for
£ bearing housing, right .................... T 1] 1] 1] 1
9903416 | 7 | Stud M 10x22 Sn 4—8 G pho. block, (E) for
CYlIFAEE mumesmasosnmeammmmen 8/ 8| 8| 8| 8B
9903 325 8 Stud MBx255n I.mnoa (E) for Iransmission 33| 3]+3}|3
0001184 | — | Stud (E) for rear bearing housing ........ i 5| 5| 5| 575
0001110 9 Plug for oil:hole qamers wemsammmemne 1 1 1 1 1
Upper Cover on Engine Housing
0002152 |10 | Uppercover ....cciieieiiiiiiinnnnrann, 1 1 1 1 1
99 32071 1 LockwasherBé ................. 1 1 1 1 1
fonzes | 15 Bopnile ssmamsn e e F LA A
Rear Bearing Bush on Engine Housing
0001162 |13 | Rear bearing bush for crankshoft ... . ..., { L | R,
0001163 |13 | Rear bearing bush for crankshalt ... ...... sl 4 1 1 1
00071 164 14 (@ Fo T 71 A R — A A R 1 1 1 1 1
0032071 |15 | LlockwasherBé ..... 5|5|5|[5]5
9922054 |16 | Hex. nut M6—6S phoblack. .............. 5 5 & 5| 5
15
-




00 = Engine Engine Housing _ Toble 1
Ca Qty.
. i R | R
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 50 |som | R | R| R
No. 40 |62 |505 | 69 |e9s
Screen.on Engine Housing
QOOZ153 [17 | ‘Screenm  iiiiiswiiiimieeiioessmosessrens 11 111 111
99 32 071 18 | LockiwasheriBi6 ... esavwminavoramiis 41 41 4| 4, 4
9913425..119 | Hex-head screw M 6x10—8 G phoblack. | 41 4| 4| 4| 4
Sealing for Engine Mounting
0001158 |20 | Sealing tube as required ................ L T O A O
0002112 |21 | Seal ring as required .....coooieveneeann | T T T 10
Gear Case Cover on Engine Housing
0002027 |22 | Gear case coverwith studs and breother pipe | 1 | —| — | — | —
0002028 | 22 | Gear case coverwith studsand breatherpipe | —| 1| 1 | — | 1
0002031 |22 | Gear case coverwith studsand breather pipe | — | —| —| 1 | —
0001177 123 | Stud (E) for front end cover .............. | 2| 21 2| 2] 2
0002166 |24 | Breatherpipe ......oiviviiiiininnenenns L T T T B
9943024 |25 | Nolched pin 2x24 for breather pipe ...... D T O O O A
9903190 |26 | Stud M éX16Sn 455 cad. (E) for battery T
breaker and ignition magneto ............ 212 2| —| 2
9903196 |26 | Stud M 6x18 Sn 4—5 5 cad. (E) for ignilion
o laff] Lo LS — ! -] =] 2! —
0002172 |27 | Gaskel belween gear case cover and engine
NOUSING S A0S A memrscermr s g nsoses 1 111 1 1
9931650 |28 | Washer 6.4 cad. for altachment of gear case
COVEE o 12112 12] 12| 12
9919937 |29 | Allen head screw M 6X40—-BGeod. ...... | 12| 12| 12| 12| 12
9941375 |30 | Mounling pin 5% 16 for front end cover . ... 11 1711 111
Bearing cover attachment on engine housing
(for bearing cover see Table 2)
9932090 |3 Lock washer BB ead. ........0.....c..es, 21 2 2| 2] 2
9922082 |32 Hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black. A ss s 20 2] 2 2] 2
99 32 071 33 Lock washerBé ........... ..., 71 7|7 7107
9912249 | 34 | Hex.-head screw M 6x22—G pho.black. .. 41 4| 4| 4| 4
9912270 |35 | Hex.-head screw M 6x28—B G pho.black. .. 3| 3| 3] 3| 3

16

00 = Engin Engine Housing Table
Clty.
Cuall-
Ordering No. ot Description of Part mﬂ m%__u. R | R
No, 60 | 602 | 505 67 | &
Qil Screen for Oil Pump on Engine Housing
0052139 |36 | Oillsereen jovrswasmnugrrmmasiasemmg T =] —[1]-
0052140 |36 | Oilscreen ....viviiiivniiirrieineeveees | — 1T 1 1| —
0052126 |37 | Gasket between.oil screen and engine
_ hoUSING  sasssrmmnassimn s T — —1 1 -
0052527 | 37 | Gasket between oil screen and engine ﬂ
RQUSIHY  svswnnsmimeeimmsmsissmemsnsge | =] 3 dwjl
0052130 |38 | Locking plate for oil screen .............. | T L 1] 1 11
9912266 |39 | Hex.-head screw M 6X28—8 G phoblack. .. | 2| 2| 2| 2
Oil Level Gauge (Dip Stick)
0009126 |40 | Dip stick with plug and gasket ............ 1| =] —] 1
0009127 |40 | Dip stick with plug and gasket ....oovvvevs | —| T 1| —
99 63437 |41 | Gasket (seal ring) C 26 X 32 steel-asbestos .. 1Ty 111
Qil Pan on Engine Housing
0007029 (42 | Oil pan with threoded drain hole and
mounting plate for prop stand return spring 1 1111
0007156 |43 | Gasket for oil pan ...ooviviiiieiiiin, L I T A I O
99 32 071 44 | Lock washer B .cicsswsvivmimsewmmsnnae [ 12:0 1200 127) 12
9912457 |45 | Hex.-head screw M 6x15—8 G pho.black. .. | 12| 12| 12| 12
99 63242 | 46 | Gaske! (seal ring) C 14X 20 steel-asbestos
faridrain PG covmeamimmms s ] T 1]
DOD7 104 |47 | :Oil-drdin:plug swwvvasvempaiisaimay 1 1] — | —
0007106 | 47 | Oil drain plug, 0.1 mm. oversize thread .... 1 1| —| —
0007161 (47 | Oil droin plug . .vvvvviiviiiiiiiiinnenss | —| —| 1 [ 1
0007160 |47 | Oil drain plug, 0.1 mm. oversize thread .... | —| — | 1T | 1
. Front End Cover on Gearcase Cover
0002179 |48 | Front end cover on gearcose cover casting 1 11111
0002194 |49 | Hex. nut for front end cover .....oovvvvinn 2| 212112
4080160 |50 | Snaop ring for front end cover .......... 20 2 212




00 = Engine Engine Housing / Cylinder and Cylinderhead Table 1
Ordering No, moah“, Description of Part mm s_wm o%; R | R
No. 20 leoa|50S] 69 |evs
Aftachment for engine _Eoc:::@, top
5096152 |51 ACOrNiNUE ssemmsin s R 210 22| 2] 2
9933088 |52 | Lock washer A8 .................... 2| —| —| —| —
9933094 |52 Lock Wash8iiB B snaenevisisiismmsiim —| 2] 2| 2| 2
Transmission and Cylinder Mounting
9931065 |53 | Washer 8.4 cad. for transmission mounting 3| 3| 3| 3] 3
9922081 |54 | Hex. nut M 8—6 S cad. for tronsmission
_ mounbing s T 3(313]3]| 3
0001104 |55 | Hex. nut for cylinder mounting ............ 8] 8| 8| 8|8
Seals
0001106 |56 | Plugfortiminghole ..............c.ceivt 111 1111
0001120 |57 | Seal for flywheel side .................... T V] —] 1| —
0001119 187 | Seolforflywheel uipssvrmn e || mimma] 4 el
0002196 |58 | Seal for generator side .................. T —| —] 1 —
0002197 |58 | Seal for generator side .........covvuus. — 1 1| —1 1
0002199 |59 | Seal for magnelo side of camshaft ........ | —| —| —| 1| —
0002198 |59 | Seal for mogneto side of camshaft ........ 1 1 1| —1 1
Magneto Attachment
9931650 | 60 | Washer 6.4 cad. for magneto attachment on
gearcase cover carting ..... 21 22| 2| 2
9922053 | 61 Hex. nut M 6—6 S cad. for mogneto attach-
menl on gearcase cover casting .......... 21 2| 2| 2] 2
Cylinder and Cylinderhead
0010046 | — | Cylinder with piston, standard, consisting of:
Cylinder 0010 02, Piston 001209 .......... 2| —| —| —| —
0010036 | — | Cylinder with piston, stondard, consisting of :
Cylinder 00 10 027, Piston 0012090 ........ — xmmaa —_| = —
0010038 | — | Cylinder with piston, standard, consisting of:
Cylinder 0010031, Piston 0012072 ........ — xm%ﬁ = == ==
0010037 | — | Cylinder with piston, standard, consisting of:
Cylinder 0010027, Piston 0012094 ........ | —| —| 2 | —| —
18 .,

()

00 = Engin ) Cylinder and Cylinderhead Table 1
i Call- I R R ity
Ordering No. | aut Description of Part 50 ¥ sor| R[ R |1
I No. 20 |eon|50s| & |
0010049 | — | Cylinder with piston, standard, consisting of:
Cylinder 0010035, Piston 0012080 ........ | —| —| —| 2 | -
0010039 | — | Cylinder with piston, standard, consisting of:
Cylinder 0010035, Piston 0012081 ........ | —| —| —| — | ¢
0010027 |62 | Cylinder with oil return pipe and protecting
fube for R50 and R50/2 .....ovvvvennnss. mmmo mmuchu 20 —| -
0010031 |62 | Cylinder with oil return pipe and protfecting
tube for R60 and R60/2 .\vvvvvvvennn.s, n%cxm%n —| =] -
0010035 |62 | Cylinder with oil relurn pipe, protecting tube
L [1]o 1T Bt LSRRI () = (ST i
0010151 |63 | Protecting tube for R50 .......0vvvvvvss. et | St e e
0010152 |63 | Protecting tube for R60 et R60/2 .......... x.ﬁg RO cosse] e e
0010165 |63 | Protecting tube for R50/2 ............oov. | — xwpa 4 —| -
0010153 |63 | Profectingtube ..........c.covivviniinenn | —| —| —| 4| 4
0010158 |64 | Gasket between engine housing and cylinder | 2 | —| —| — | —
0010160 |64 | Gasket between engine housing and cylinder | — | 2 | 2 | —| 2
0010156 |64 | Gasket between engine housing ond cylinder | — | — | — | 2 | —
Cylinder Head
0021030 |— | Cylinder head, right, with spark plug bushing,
long valve guide bushings, valve seol rings,
sleeve and studs (on R50 storting with
vehicle 5:57706): coviainimimmiid b e L I T e R e
0021023 |— | Cylinderhead, right, with spark plug bushing,
long valve guide bushings, valve seat rings,
sleeve and studs ... = =1 | — | =
0021031 | — | Cylinderhead, right, with spark plug bushing,
valve guide bushings, valve seat rings,
sleeve and studs ... | — | — ] |1 |1
0021029 |65 Cylinderhead, left, with spark plug bushing,
long valve guide bushings, valve seat rings,
sleeve and sluds (on R50 starfing with
vahicle S57:708) s uwvamunmmamm e 111 —| =] =
0021024 .| 65 | Cylinderhead, left, with spark plug bushing,
valve guide bushings, valve seat rings,
sleevaand sIids’ cnuvimnmameseiminies | rmmlimss| T [ (G




00 =. Engine Cylinder Head Table 1
Qy.
Ordaring No. n%c___. Description of Part mw.. Smu yx.,\ R R
No. 60 |40 | 505 69 | 695

0021032 | 65 | Cylinderhead, left, with spark plug bushing,

bushing, valve guide bushings, valve seal

rings, sleeve and studs ... ..oviiiiiiinen | o= —| —| 1] 1
0021110 | 66 | Valve seat ring, inlet ........ R s 21 2| 2| —| —
0021122 | 66 | Valve seat ring, inlet .....oovvvivievnens | —| —| —| 2] 2
0021114 | 67 ValveSeal ring, exhiausl .couvovivaramias 20 2 2| —] —
0021123 | 67 | Volve seat ring, exhaust .............ov.s —| —| —| 2| 2
0022112 | 68| Bleave: o mmmvisimmissmanaimmiaa i 8| 8| 8] —| —
0022114 | 68 | Sleeve ........ S ceiiediererenes | —| —| —|- B 8
0021100 169 | Stud (E) for carburetor ............oooi... Al 4] 4] 41 4
9903354 | — | Stud M 8%38—5 S cad. (E} for front end

Lol o 2 2 X e
9903372 | — | Stud M 8x50 Sn 4—5 S cad. (E) for front end

COVEM i e iian ety | s e ss| 2010 2
0022118 | 70 | Gauoskel befween ni_.:mm_. and cylinderhead | 2| 2| 2| —| —
0022168 |70 | Gasket between cylinder and cylinderhead | —| —!| —| 2| 2
0022108 | 71 Hex. head screw for attachment of cylinder-

head ..... Cirreieersrasssirerasaniaias | — —| —| 4| 4
0022166 |72 | Flat washer for attachment of cylinderhead | —| —| —| 4| 4
0023025 |73 | Protective cover with stud for cylinderhead 20 2| —| —| —
0023024 |74 | Protective cover with stud for cylinderhead | —| —| 2| —| —
0023027 |74 | Protective cover with stud for cylinderhead | —| —| —| 2| 2
0023150 |75 | Gaosket between cylinderhead and rocker

BRMER oot e e A SRS 21 2 2| —| —
0023152 | 75 | Gasket between cylinderhead and rocker

COVET v vnriinnreeinisernieiiniesinnnes | —| —| —| 2] 2

Attachment parts for rocker cover
9903838 | 76 | Stud M 6x22S5n 455 cad. (E) .......... 4| —| —| —| —
9903 209 76 Stud M 6%22 Sn 4—5 85 cad. (E) .......... — — —| 4| —
0023160 |77 | Cap nut ......... P e 21 2 2| 8] 2
9932090 | 78 | Lock washer BBcad. ........oovvinvunnn, 21 2| 2| 2| 2
99 32 070 79 Llock washer B8 cad. ................... Bl 8] B| 4 a
9922053 | 80| Hex.nutMé6—6Scad. ..........ov.., 41 4] 4] 4| 4

20 -

)

/O

00 = Engin- Cylinder Head Table
call Gity.
Ordering Mo. m_ﬁ.“_. Gmmnlt—_.n.: of Part ; mmc m%_._u R R
Ma, 60 602 505 49 | &
Carburetor attachment on cylinder heads
0042168 | B1 | Centering bush ............ccoiuiuin —_] = 2| =
9922081 |82 | Hex. nutM B8—6S cad. ................ 41 4| 4] 4
9931655 |83 | Flatwasher84cad. ...ovovuvvvnn.... — | —] 4] 4
9932090 |84 | Lock washer B8 cad. ....vvvvvvvenns... 4 v . -




00 y 1gine / Engine Housing / Cylinder / Cylinder Head Table
R50 - 505+ R60 - R69S

_.__ 1A
0 &_n




00 = Engine
Table 2

Crank Drive
Valve Mechanism
Lubrication System

Clutch

00 = Engine Crank Drive Table 2
Ordering No. m_a___. Description of Part Qly
o.

Crank Drive

R 50
0016239 |1 Crankshaft with connectingrod .........ccoviiiieieennnn |1
0016234 4 CRANKBIN svevsmin wreemssoomsis s s i S o 2
0017033 | 6 | Connecting rod with bushing ..............coiiiiiicn | 2
0017150 | 7 | Connecting rod bushing (for piston pin) ....... e | 2
0016128 8 ROUBIEEAGR ivirewammsiii s o A S e e i e s 2
0016160 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., standard .. ....covviiiiiiiininnnnnss 28
0016162 9 Roller 7 mm. in dio,, with 0.01 mm. oversize 28
0016163 | 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.02 mm. oversize .............. 28
0016164 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.03 mm. oversize ............. 28
0016165 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.04 mm. oversize ................ | 28
0016166 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.05 mm. oversize ............... 28
0016167 | 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.06 mm, oversize ................ | 28
VNGNS | 10| OIREHEEr copomisnmsnsmcnsisasenmnsss | 2
9900106 |1 Countersunk screw M 6X10—5 S pho.black. for oil slinger .... | 2

R 60
0016144 | 1 Crankshaft with connectingrod ................. TR R
0016233 4 GrOnkpifiameimmssmmmns s R R s | 12
0017031 6 Connecting rod with bushing ................ccoviiv. |2
0017150 7 Connecting rod bushing (for piston pin) .............. s {0 2
0017158 8 RBUSE £aGE oovnnmiismams s s A i S s s ; 2
0016160 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia, standard ........... e .| 28
16162 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.01 mm. oversize ................ 28
0016163 9 Roller 7 mm. in dio., with 0.02 mm. oversize ............. . 28
0016164 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.03 mm. oversize .............. 78
0016165 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia,, with 0.04 mm. oversize ............... 28
0016166 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia,, with 0.05 mm. oversize ................ | 28
0016147 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.06 mm. oversize .......... e 28
o167 10 Ol slinger o e 2
77200106 | 11 | Countersunk screw M 6x10—5 S pho.black. for oil slinger . 2

2.



00 = Engine

Crank Drive

Table 2

Ordering No, Mw., Description of Part Qly.
R 50/2 and R50 S
0016 041 1 Crankshaft with connecting rod ... ..ol 1
0016 237 2 Front crank web ... ... e : 1
0016277 K| Rear cronkiweb: vrmmaenimemnns A R b 1
0016235 4 Grankpin aass s e T SRR e A 2
0017 052 6 Connecting rod with bushing ...........cooooiiiiin | 2
0017150 7 Bushing: for. pisfon pin uovesamaasmeni; LT 2
0016125 B Roller cage o vttt 32
0016821 9 Rolek 4994 mi: i dig: wesnmanmnss s s [ 2
0016822 9 Roller 4996 mm. in dig. .....ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiin ... | 32
0016823 - | 9 Roller &298:min, 10 TH0 osimmmsm sy 32
0076824 |9 | Roller-5000mm, in dith wvewciviioiaimisscsssssnmie 32
0016 B26 9 Roller 5002 mm. in dig. ovvvviiiiiiinnnnn.. . ; Lo 32
0016827 9 Roller: 5004 mmi. Inl dia: savasmimmms e iy 32
0016835 9 Roller 5010 mm. in dia. ............. T P 32
0016834 ? Roller 5020 mm. in dig. oot 32
0016 B37 2 RéaHerZ5030imm: i di8: wivmmmrrssmesnmmmumms o s i 32
00:16219 | 10| Cul slinger wovvosavsramminn L R avs il 2
99 00 105 M Countersunk screw AM 6x10—5 S pho. for oil slinger .... 2
R 60/2and R 69 §

0016034 1 Crankshaft with connecting rod ................... T 1
0016239 | 2 | Front erank web "....iviiieiiiiiiiiiii s | ]
0016279 3 Rear crank web ................... 1
0016 231 4 Crankpin' e vepmmnsisammier s ST e | 2
0016 264 5 Plug for crankpin ... es v o s 2
0017 031 6 Connecling rod with Bushing ... ocusivar s s cos i v 2
0017150 7 Bushing for piston pin ........ Tt ok s || 2
0017720 8 Roller cage e e 2
0016 821 9 Roller 4994 mm. An didh: «ivivonmeiii oo SR 36
0016822 9 Roller-4:9%6:mm:inadios seeemamssmemienrrsnnaens || 36
0016823 9 Roller 4998 mm. i dig. ......ooveriuunnnn. e 36
0016824 9 Roller 5.000 mm. in dia. ........... T R R B e L 34
0016 826 9 Roller 5:002mmiindios s sisviiismmnes 36
0016827 9 Roller 5004 mm. in dig. .......coiiiiiiiiiiiaiinnnnn.. | 36
24 .

e

00 = Engine Crank Drive Toble 2
Call- g
Ordering No. m”_u_ Descriplion of Part Qty.
00 16 835 9 Roiler5:010imm:: i dithi copnmvemmemirris svoress |1 136
0016836 | 9 | Roller 5020 mm. in dig. ............. P <
0016837 9 Roller 5.030 mm. in dia, ..o | 36
D0e 231 IO oD SHREEE semassasoarmpmmst s vieenne | 2
9900105 | 11 | Countersunk screw AM 6x10—5 S pho. for oil slinger ...... | 2
R 69
0016035 1 Crankshaft with connecting rod .......oiiiiiiiiieee | ]
0016231 4 Crankpin . uuu e | 2
0016264 | 5 Blug: Farerdnkpi i onmaeiicavassvisssseses | &
0017 031 6 Connecting rod with bushing .............cocvveneno | 2
0017150 | 7 | Connecting rod bushing .........eevvriiiinerrrrrrrennnnn, | 2
QLIFISE | B | REIEE GOHE oo i i i e e mncscen | 1
0016160 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., standard .......ooovvsieiiennnn . 1 28
0016162 | 9 | Roller 7mm. in dia., with 0.01 mm. oversize ................ | 28
0016143 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.02 mm. oversize .............. 2
0016144 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.03 mm. oversize ................ | 8
0016165 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia,, with 0.04 mm. oversize T )
0016138 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.05 mm. oversize ............. 8
0016167 | 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.06 mm. oversize S aiiane| 28
0016218 |10 | Qil UGB s ssmss i e S RS A et D)
9900106 | 11 | Countersunk mnaméimxdcdmmﬁro.w_nnr. for oil slinger .... | 4
pi




00 = Engine Crank Drive Table 2
Qty.
Call-
Ordaring No. i Description of Part m__m ah.u [ | r| &
No. 20 |02 |50S| & |69
9981213 |12 | Ball bearing 6203, front, for generator ... 1| —=| =] 1]
99 81 044 12 | Ball bearing 6004, front, for generalor .... —11 1] =11
9981242 |13 | Ball bearing 6207 (Main Bearing), front and
. T TN 20 2| —| —|—=
9981245 |13 | Ball bearing 6207 MN 20 (Main Bearing),
front: & Zcemssreraraesraoanrara i | — | — 1 1 1
0016272 |14 | Spherical roller bearing, rear .......oovve | — | — | 1| 1 |1
0016 240 15 Spocer, inside, front .., .o oo T || | — | —
0016 268 15 Spacer, inside, front ... ... .o : — 1 1 1 1
0016244 |16 | Spocer, outside, front ......... 1| —] —| =] —
0016212 |17 | Spacer, front and rear ... ..ot 2| — =] —=1—
0016266 |17 | Shim, rear ....vviireiiennirneneenerenns | — | 1 1 1 1
0016130 |18 | Spring washer for reor crankshaft bearing 1 1 1 1 1
0016252 |19 | Oilretainer for rear crankshaft bearing ... T 11 111
0016256 |20 | Geor set for crankshaft and camshaft ... 1| =] —=|—=]—
0016257 |20 | Gear set for crankshoft and camshaft ... | — | T | 1 | — | 1
0016259 |20 | Gear set for crankshaft and camshaft .... | —| — | —| 1 | —
Gear attachment on front crankweb
9551480 |21 | Woodruff key 5X65 ......o.ooiiiiiii T 1) v
98 34171 22 Circhips 25202 con s s Tl =] =1 1! =
0016 201 23 | Shim (thickness as required) ............ .. T =] =11
Flywheel attachment on rear crankweb
0016132 |24 | Woodruff Key spvpmmsmamassasrisamivns LA e O I B
0016225 |25 | Lock plate ...... en g ey s Ui T 111 1] 1] 1
0016248 | 26 | Hex.-heod screw AR T 1 1 1 1 1
Beuring cover on engine housing (For ottach-
ment see Table 1)
0002151 27 | Bearing coverplate ....oooiiiiiiiiii 1| —f —| ——
0002033 |27 | Beoringcoverplate ......ooviviiaiiiin —_ - =] 7| =
0002034 |27 | Beoring cover plate ........ T, o =TT =]
0002110 28 Plug for oil hole ..o e, 1 1 1 1 1
26

)

|
i
i
1
_

00 = Engin Crank Drive Table |
Call- Ghr. |
Ordering No.. n_n.; DmmnlU:O: of Part mm_..u m:z_.m R R |
Ma. 60 | 40i2 505 & &
Bedring bushing for crankshaft
0002156 |29 | Bearing bushing ........ciiiiiiiiinnn, 1| —|—|—|"
Flange and bearing .?.;rm:m on bearing
cover plale
0002176 |30 | Flange with oil jet ... .ciiiuiivunnnnn. 1| —=|—1—1-
0002174 |30 | Flange withoil jet .......ccocvvvvivvnnns | —1 1] 111
9932071 |31 | Lock washer B 6 ... .covvvviiinininnnins 41 4| 4] 4
9912235 |32 | Hex.-head screw M 6x18—8 G pho.black. .. Al —| —| — |-
9913462 |32 | Hex-heod screw ....cciviviiinnnnnnnnn.. | — | 4] 4] 4




00 = Engine

‘ Piston and Piston Rings

Table 2

Ordering No, ...M.H__ Description of Part Qty.
o, .
Piston and Piston Rings
Piston and piston rings for R 50 and R 50/2
0012090 | 33 | Piston with pin and rings, standord ... |2
0012098 -|.33 | Pislon with 0.5 mm. oversize, with pin and rings ............ | 2
0012099 | 33 Piston with 1 mm. oversize, with pin ond rings ............ % i
0014120 | 34 | Compression ring (2mm. high), stondard ............00oo0s 2
0014121 | 34 | Compression ring (2mm. high) with 0.5 mm. oversize ........ | 2
0014126 | 34 | Compression ring (2 mm. high) with 1 mm. oversize ....... 2
0014127 | 35| Compression ring (1.5 mm. high), standard ..... R i |, @
0014128 | 35| Compression ring (1.5 mm. high) with 0.5 mm. oversize ...... | 2
0014129 | 35 | Compression ring (1.5 mm. high}) with 1 mm. oversize ........ | 2
0014159 | 36 | Oil ring (angular), standard ..o 2
0014160 | 36 | Oil ring (angular) with.0.5 mm. oversize ..........c.ccoeveens | 2
0014161 | 36 | Qil ring (angular) with T mm, oversize ............connn. s | 2
0014122 | 37 | Slotted ring, standard ....iieiviiiiiiiiiiiieeaieees | 4
0014123 | 37 | Slotted ring with 0.5 mm. oversize .............. e L4
0014124 | 37 | Slotted ring with T mm. oversize ........ ..., 4
0014202 | 3B | SnApPriNg  .oivennennnnnnesriansannasstsannnesssasunesens 4
Piston and piston rings for R 50 5
0012094 | 39 | Pislon with pin and rings, standard ............ 2
0012095 | 39 | Piston with 0.5 mm. oversize, with pin and rings ............ | 2
0012096 | 39 Piston with 1 mm. oversize, with pin and rings .............. 2
0014574 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, standard ...... e | 2
0014575 | 40 | Piston ring (chomfered inside), Groove |, with 0.5 mm. oversize | 2
0014576 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, witlh 1 mm. oversize | 2
0014195 | 41 Angular ring, Grove |, standard ... ... el | 2
0014196 | 41 Angular ring, Groove I, with 0.5 mm. ocmamm..m 2
0014197 | 41 Angulor ring, Groove Il, with 1 mm, oversize .............. 2
0014186 | 42 | Slolted ring (chamfered top) Groove Ill, standard ......... 2
0014187 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove llI, with 0.5 mm. oversize | 2
0014188 | 42 | Slotled ring (chamfered top), Groove lll, with 1 mm. oversize | 2
9933642 | 43 | Snap ring C 20 for piston pin ... .. G S R |4
28

)

)

-

00 = Engir Piston and Piston Rings Tuble 2
Call.
Ordering Mo. N_M_ Ummnluzca of Part Qly
Piston and pislon rings for R 60
0012190 | 33 | Piston with pin and rings ......vvvivreineeriineiieiieinenn | 2
0012197 — | "Piston, standard L. e e 2
0012198 | 331 Piston with 0.5 mm. oversize, with pin and rings .......... 2
0012199 | 33| Piston with 1 mm. oversize, with pin and rings .............. | 2
0014150 | 34| Compression ring {2mm. high), standord ................ 2
0014152 |.34 | Compression ring (2mm. high) with 0.5 mm. oversize ....... 2
0014154 | 34| Compression ring (2mm. high) with 1 mm, oversize .......... 2
0014520 | 35| Compression ring (1.5 mm. high), standard ..........oovvees 2
0014522 | 35| Compression ring (1.5 mm. high) with 0.5 mm. oversize ..... 2
0014524 | 35 | Compression ring (1.5 mm. high) with 1 mm. oversize ........ p)
0014142 | 36 | Oil ring (angular), standard ......uvivieveeenieiioiannen | 2
0014144 | 36 | Qil ring (angular) with 0.5 mm. oversize .........coooeveene: p)
0014146 | 36 | Oil ring (angulor) with 1 mm. oversize ....ooeoeiveeiiieens 2
0014136 | 37 | Slolted ring, standard ...vovvrinivriiii i 4
0014139 | 37 | Slotted ring, with 0.5 mm. oversize .........ooooviiiaienens 4
0014141 | 37 | Sloted ring with 1 mm. oversize .........ccoviirniieenns 4
0014202 | 3B | SNOP FING v vvvteiirenee e irisessniianinsnstasntostnnis 4
Piston and piston rings for R 60/2
0012072 | 39 | Piston with pin and rings, standard ............ ... e yi
0012073 | 39 | Piston with 0.5 mm. oversize, with pin and rings ............ | 2
0012074 | 39 | Piston with 1 mm. oversize, with pin and rings .............. | 2
0014546 | 40 | Piston ring (chomfered inside), Groove |, standord ........ 2
0014547 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered insid), Groove |, with 0.5 mm. oversize | 2
0014 548 40 Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, with 1 mm. oversize | 2
0014176 | 41 | Angulor ring, Groove Il, standard ..........covvvvinnnenn | 2
0014171 | 41 | Angular ring, Groove Il, with 0.5 mm. oversize ............ o | 02
0014172 | 41 | Angular ring, Groove I, with 1 mm. oversize ............. g I 22
0014178 | 42 | Slotted ring {chamfered top), Groove lil, stondard .......... | 2
0014173 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove Ill, with 0.5 mm. oversize | 2
0014174 | 42 | Sloted ring (chamfered top), Groove IlI, with 1 mm. oversize | 2
9933642 | 43 | Snap ring C 20 for piston pin c..oveveiviiiiieiiiinen | 4




00 = Engine Piston and Piston Rings iR Tuble 2
Call-
Ordering No. n_u__ Description of Part Qly.
Piston an piston rings for R 69
0012080 |33 | Piston with pin ond rings, standard .......ovveeeevnnna... | 2
0012088 |33 | Piston with 0.5 mm. oversize, with pin and rings ............ 2
0012089 | 33 | Piston with 1 mm. oversize, with pin and rings .......... R
0014150 34 Compression ring, standard ............c0viuas., gy 6
0014152 | 34 | Compression ring with 0.5 mm. aversize .................... 6
0014154 | 34 | Compression ring with 1 mm. oversize ...... e 6
0014137 a7 Slotted ring, standard ... 4
00141392 |37 | Slolted ring with 0.5 mm. oversize ..........coovvuvvun... 4
0014141 37 | Slotled ring with Tmm. oversize ..........cocovvveevinn... | 4
0014202 |38 | Snopring  .......... R R AT 4
Piston and piston rings for R69 S
0012081 |39 | Piston with pin and rings, standard ................... g | 02
0012082 |39 | Pislon with 0.5 mm. oversize, with piston and rings ....... . 2
0012083 | 39 | Piston with T mm. oversize, with piston and rings S : 2
0014546 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, standard .......... 2
0014547 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove [, with 0.5 mm. oversize | 2
0014548 | 40 | Pislon ring (chamfered inside), Groove 1, with 1 mm. oversize | 2
0014176 | 41 | Angular ring, Groove Il, standard ..............covinnnt. 2
0014171 41 Angular ring, Groove I, with 0.5 mm, oversize .............. 2
0014172 | 41 | Angular ring, Groove Il, with 1 mm. oversize ........... 2
0014178 | 42 | Slotted ring {chomlered top), Groove IlI, standard .......... 2
0014173 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove I, with 0.5 mm. oversize | 2
0014174 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove Ill, with 1 mm. oversize | 2
9933642 | 43 | Snap ring C20 for piston pin .....ovvviiin... PR | |

00 = Engine Valve Mechanism Table 2
Orderi Call- D i  Part m. R ﬂ:.:_ _
rdering Mo, _MM_ escription of rar Mw Mm__ﬂw ﬂmm _ _._.M _mcmm
|
Valve Mechanism
0031027 | 44 | Coamshaft with gear ....... 1| —| —| —| —
0031028 144 | ‘Camshoft s —_ 1| = = —
0031030 | 44 | Camshaft ..ot | — — T —] 1
0031:029. |44 | Camshoft samravsnsismesaise i s —_ =] = V| -
0031168 | 45 | Breather plate with pin .....ovvviuven... 1| —] = 1| —
0031169 | 45 | Breother plate with pin ...oovvvveennons | —| 1| 1| —[ 1
0031152 | 46 | Coil spring for breather plate ............ 1 1) 1] 1
0031164 | 47 | Cover plate for breatherplate ....ovovvvnn | 1| —| —] 1| —
0030150 | 48 | Bearing bushing for camshaft ,........... g F e I T
0030102 | 49 | Snap ring for bearing bushing ﬁ_:m_mmy LI O T I B I I
0030104 |50 | Screw for bearing bushing ................ 40 4| 4] 4| 4
9981213 | 51 Ball bearing 6203 for camshaft ............ 2 2 2 2 2
09 81 041 52 | Ball bearing 6003 for camshaft, front ... ... —] =] - 1| ==
9951 461 - | 53 | Woodruff key 4x 6.5 for camshaft gear ... L O T A I
9933451 | 54 _ Snop ring 35 for breather plate ......... 1T 11 10
0031172 |55 | Spring washer for camshaft ...........0. e el e L
0033102 |56 | Tappet (valve lifter), standard ............ 4| —| —| —| —
0033104 |56 | Tappet with 0.04 mm. oversize ............ i R B R B
0033124 |56 | Tappel, standard ....ovviviiiiiiinennnn. | —| 41 4| —| —
0033125 |56 | Tappet with 0.01 mm. oversize ............ | — Lo B e
0033126 |56 | Tappet with 0.04 mm. oversize ............ | — hm. o ) =
0033150 |56 | Tappel, standard .....oviiiiiiiiinininnn | —| —| —| 4| —
0033152 | 56 | Tappet with 0.04 mm. oversize ............ | —| —| — qmw. —
0033153 |56 | Tappet, standard ... .......... R e e el e B
0033154 |56 | Toppet with 0.01 mm. oversize ........... Pl o] o e MR
0033155 |56 | Tappet with 0.04 mm. oversize ............ | —| —| —| — =
0033163 |57 | Rubber sleeve for tappet guide _ocur_:m_ v | A4 AL 4] 4] 4
0033170 |58 | Push rod for R50, R50/2, R505 .......... m;% nwc,ﬁ 4| - —
0033174 |58 | Push for Ré0, R&D/2 ....iivvnuvvreriiin, m%azm_ﬁ —| = -
0033004 |58 | Push rod vovvvvinivieiiireierennniienes | —| —| —| 4] 4
0034122 |59 | Rocker arm for inlet, left, and exhaust, right 21 22| ——
0034172 | 59 Rocker arm for inlet, left, and exhaust, right | —| —| —| 2| 2
0034124 | — | Rocker arm for inlet, right, and exhaust, left | 2| 2| 2 —| —
0034174 | —'| Rocker arm faor inlet, right, and exhaust, left | —| — 1 —} 2| 2
a1




00 = Engine Valve Mechanism Table 2
Coll- Qly.
Ordering No. | out Description of Part umc %mu R R | R
No. 20 |eoal50s| 69 |e9s
0034110 | 60 | Support for rocker arm shoft ..........0e 8| 8| B | —| —
0034158 |60 | Support for rocker arm shaft .............. | —| —|—| B | 8
0021136 |61 | Hex.-head screw for support ............0. 8| 8| 8| —| —
0022109 |61 | Hex-head screw for support and cylinder-
hegd soopveaem s —| —] —1| B | 8
0034102 |62 | Rocker armshaft ... .. .oiiiiiiiiian, 4| —| —| —| —
0034150 |62 | Rocker armshaoft .. ......... e | —| A 4| —] —
0034180 |62 | Rocker arm shaft ....... e | — | — | —| 4] 4
0034112 |63 | Washer for rocker arm ............cc.ou. 41 4| 4| —| —
0034162 |64 | Washer for rocker arm ........covvvvvenn | —| —| —| 8| B
0034134 |65 | Bushing for rocker arm ..........c..ot .. B| 8| 8| —| —
0034186 |66 | Spacer bushing ........coivviiiiiiiininnns | — — | —| 4] 4
0034190 |67 | Bearing needle 3X158 .....covvvavuuvnns | —| — | — | 136] 136
0034176 |68 | Adjusting screw ....oiviiiiiiinieienaens 4| 4| 4| —| —
0034178 | 68 | Adjusting screw ........... S B B e . N
0034128 |69 | Nut for adjusting screw ..........oouuie, 41 4] 4] 4| 4
0021104 |70 | Valve guide bushing, standard ............ 4 | —| —| —| —
0021106 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O. D. with 0.1 mm.
DOVEFSIZE oy i she s S s b wh 4| —| — - .
0021107 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O. D. with 0.2 mm.
OVBEEIZA. v oine s i s e e 4| =] —| =] —
0021108 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O. D. with 0.3 mm.
OVEISIZE .\ttt irininistinnneranrnnnn 4§ —| —| —| —
0021804 |70 | Valve guide bushing, standard {on R50
starting with vehicle 557706) ............ 41 41 2| =] —
0021806 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O.D.with 0.1 mm. over-
size (on R50 starting with vehicle 557706) | 4 | 4 | 2 | —| —
0021807 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O.D.with 0.2 mm. over-
size (on R50 slarting with vehicle 557 706) 4| 4 2 —]—
0021808 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O.D.with 0.3 mm. over-
size (on R50 slarting with vehicle 557 706) 4 4| 2| —|—
0021720 |70 | Valve guide bushing for exhoust, standard | —| — | 2 | — | —
0021724 |70 | Valve guide bushing for exhaust, O. D. with
0. MM, OVEFSIZE vvvrererrreraresosvesns | ——| 2| —|—
0021725 |70 | Valve guide bushing for exhaust, O. D. with
0.2 MM, OVErSIZE .evevrrinivinivarasnnsne | —|—| 2 — |~
32 -

00 = Enginr _ : Valve Mechanism Table 2
Call- an.
Ordering No. | out Description of Part wﬂ T%a R | R _ F
i No. w0 leoa| 0S| 6 e
0021726 |70 | Valve guide bushing for exhaust, O. D. with
0.3 MM, OVETSIZE vvvvrvrrorernianennenans | —| —| 2] —| -
0021103 |70 | Valve guide bushing, standord ............ | —| —| —| —| *
0021105 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O, D. with 0.1 mm.
OVErSiZe i R e — = = =
0021116 |71 | Circlip for valve guide bushing ............ 41 4| 4| —| -
0021118 |72 | Circlip for valve guide bushing ............ | —| —| —| 4| -
0021119 |73 | Washer for valve guide bushing .......... | —| —| —| 4] *
0026110 |74 | Valve spring, inside ..... 4| 4| 4| —| -
0026160 |74 <D“<mmv1:m~m3&n_m..:.: R e el e B
0026118 |75 | Valve spring, outside +.vvvvvvenvervinneen | 4] 4] 4] —| -
0026164 |75 | Valve spring, outside ..covvvvveviriiennen | — —| —| 4] -
0026132 |76 Springsleeve .. ... i 4| = —| —| -
0026532 |76 | Spring sleeve {on R50 starting with vehicle
SEZF06)  anesraminiasinianmes 4| —| —| —| =
0026832 |76 | Springsleeve .......ocociiiiiiiiiinine. | —| 4L A —| =
0024782 |76 | Springsleeve iivvasvinieansvines | el o] Sl A4
0026128 |77 | Springretainer ... .ovviiiiiiiinieniaaens 4 |44 |— |-
0026178 |78 | Spring retainer ..vvveveeeneeniineinieinens | —| —| —1 4} «
0026186 |79 | Insulating washer for spring retainer ...... | —| —| — 41 +
0026124 |80 | Locks (splity ..... 4| —| —| —| -
0026524 |80 | Locks (split) on R50 starling with vehicle
SETI06 sonsmines i R 4| —| —| —| -
0026824 | B0 | Locks (split) oo eiiiiiinini i 4| —| —| —| -
0026174 | B0 | Locks (split] vevvevverererciisicninnanees | =] 471 4] —|~
0026 101 81 Valve, intake . iiivisinvivasssnicirnsans 2| —|—|—1-
00 26 501 81 Valve, intake {on R50 starting with vehicle
v 17 EE—————— R R 3 S
0026150 |81 | Valve intake ......vvvvriueeeeerinrereeins | —(— | —] 2] "
0026109 182 | Valve, exhaust ...oooiiiieininn, A S T
0026509 |B2 | Vaolve, exhaust {on R 50 starting with vehicle
557706) e e nmediimees | B 3 e
0026107 |82 | Valve, exhaust ...oocvviiiiivennrrrirenne | — | — | 2| —|~-
0026158 |82 | Valve, exhoust ... iiiiiriiiiianenn, IR TS R L




00 = Engine Lubrication System / Clutch Table 2
) Call. 5 s .
Ordering No. | oul Description of Part 50 | 502 | R R R
No. 0 | s |505| 69 |evs

Lubrication System
0052154 |83 Drive gear for oil pump gears ............ 1 1 1 1 1
0052164 |84 | Oil pump gear (long) ..coovviiiiinninn.n. 111 T 1
0052167 |85 | Hex. nut for drive gear .................. 1 1 T 11 1
0052168 |86 | Locking plate for drive gear ............ T v 1 1
0052171 87 | Oil pump idler gear (short) ............ . D O A Y O

Clutch

=y

0068032 |88 | Flywheel# e e . 1| —] =] —| =
0068037 |88 | Flywhéel ......ccoovitieiiiiiinnnnnins | — 1 —| — | —
0068035 (88 | Flywheel ... ...ooiiieennn. — | =] =11
0068033 |88 | Flywheel . c..vuviriiini i, —_— = =T | -
0070184 |89 | Diophragm spring .veceeeeeeseeeveeeees |11 | =] 1 | =
0070182 89 | Diaphrogm spring .v.vvvvvrvnniiiinennstn | — 1 — | 1 | — | 1
0070164 |90 | Pressure plate assembly .................. T 1T |
0070060 |91 | Clutch plate with lining and hub (Thickness

B2 1T T8 AP ’ 1 1 T 11 1
0070149 |92 | Pressure ring (for cluich plate with 9 mm.

thickness) ... i, | — 1 11—
0070152 |93 | Pressure ring (for clutch plate with 5mm.

thickness) cusomamursrsmsui s 1T |— =1 |—
0070510 |94 | Spocer ring (required for inslallation of

clutch plate 00 70 060; together with pressure

cing DOTOIRE] mvanmrr g et BESS [ P UL (P
0070122 {95 | Hub for clutch plate ............cocout... 1 1T 11 (1 1
9900168 |96 | Countersunk screw M Bx1x20—5 S

pho.black. for pressure ring attachment . ... — | &6 | 6| —| 6
0070154 |96 | Counlersunk screw for v_,mm.mc:w ring attach-

MeNt: s R 6 | —|— | 6 | —

34 .

»)

s g




|
_
{ 00 = Engine Carburetor : Table 3

[call-| Qty.
Ordering No. | out | Description of Part mma m%@ Rl R | R
No. | 60 | 6072 508 | 67 | 695
. Air Filter in Engine Housing
00 43 136 1 Retaining spring . ......ovenviniinnninnnn, 1 [ I I I
e . ] 9263493 2 Guasket (sealring) A 4855 rubber ........ L O I O
10043140 |3 | Wet air filter cartridge .......ccooveeeees | 1| VT[T 0
9913425 |— | Hex.-head screw M 6X10—8 G phoblack .. | 1 | 1 11 | 1 11
Carbureltor
Air filter on Transmission Housing, Top
_ . ( 0043033 |— | Air Filter, complete ......ooovvvvvrnennens | 1] 1 [ —| 1 | —
0043524 |4 | Micronic Filter ........covvvviiviiiinvan | 1|1 [— |1 | —
. . . 0043157 |5 | Fastening screw with spring washer for filter | — | 1 | — | — | —
00 = Engine | 0043156 |6 | Housing gasket «evvvernrvvnveiinesrennes {112 =1 [—=
00 43170 7 Filter base, complete ..........vcvvveveee | — |1 |— | —]|—
Table 3 0043171 B Filter cover, complete ..............oovves | — | 1 | — | — | —
00 43152 ? Cover gasket ..... T — =1 |—
Carburetor . | 0043035 .__i Air filter with fine mesh cartridge, complete | — R M_E —_—1
0043145 [10 | Fine mesh filter cartridge ................ |— :_Eu — =1
0043158 |11 | Filter refaining screw ...ovovvvvivenaninans | — | — [ 1 | =11
0043154 |— | Housing gaskel, top for filter cartridge .... | —|— |1 |— |1
0043172 |12 | Filter base ....... UUTURURPTORPPPI [y ) i I P
s vz B oL [T v TR [, e b P
0043119 14 Gasket forair filter ..., 1 1 1 1 1
9941365 |15 | Locking sleeve 4X16 in transmission housing
@eu: for Micronic filter ........cvvviveniiiianes | — |V | —|—|—
Air Intake Pipes
0043163 |16 | Gasket on transmission housing side ...... 4 12 |2 |—|—
0043165 |16 | Seal ring on transmission housing side .... |— |— |— |2 | 2
_ 0043161 |17 | Sleeve for air intake pipes on carburetor i
o e s one s viee | 2188 e [
0043162 |18 | Seocl ring for air intoke pipes on carburetor
1 side . s ssat s meeilaeilem o B[22
} 0043104 |19 | Hose clamp for sleeve on carburetor side .. 4 | = |— | = |—
. 9948811 |19 | Fastening clip S5 42/9 cad. for sleeve on
carburetor side .......... S B e N K e
19 . 35




00  gine/Crank Drive / Valve Mechanism/ =~ Table’

Lubrication System / Clutch
RS50 - R50S * R0« R 69 S

0 Von

|
|0 |

; - bslin

@y

k)
% 80



00 = Engine Carburetor
ty.
Ordering No. n%c____ ; Dmmn_.;_u:o: of Part m_w,_ _ mc_wm oﬂ R | R
No. w0z |s0s| 69 leos
0043166 |20 | Limitring for seal ring on carburetor side .. | —| —| —| 2| 2
0043168 | 21 Centering bushing for seal ring on cor-
buretor side ........... eS| [P . e, B
0043174 |22 | Airintoke pipe, left, for R50, R50/2 ........ mﬁuo R ﬂEm —_ = —
0043175 |22 | Air intake pipe, right, for R50, R50/2 ... ... R3O[RSOZ | | —
0043182 22 Air intake pipe, left, for R60, R60/2 .. .... xwg x_m_o_ﬁw — | —] —
0043183 |22 | Airinfake pipe, right, for Ré0, R60/2 . ... .. ﬁ% :_em —| =] —
0043176 |22 | Air infoke pipe, left ............. cevivaene =] =] 1| —] —
0043177 22 Air intake pipe, right ....... _ = 1| =] —
0043178 | 22 | Airintake pipe, left .coooioinii i | —| —| —| 11 1
0043179 |22 | Air intake pipe, right ........ v | — | =] —| 1 1
Carburelor '
0039038 | — | Flange carburetor, right, for R 50, R50/2 .. n_mo R JEM S NR
0039039 |— | Flange carburelor, left, for R50, R 50:2 . ... fmc mm_cs. ] (I e
0039042 | — | Flange carburetor, right, for R60 ...... ... x_% —f = —lt —
0039044 |— | Flange carburetor, left, for Ré0 .......... mwc OO (R RS g
0039032 |— | Flange carburetor, right, for R 60/2 .. — |R m_ca E ey
0039033 |— | Flange carburetor, left, for R60/2 ........ | — R JE\._ N I
0032040 |— | Flange carburetor, right ......... e | = = V| —| —
0039 041 —_ Flange carburetor, left .................. — | = 1| =] —
0039 034 | — Flange carburetor, right .................. —_— = =] 1| —
(10 39 035 R Flange carburetor, left .................. —_ = =] 1| —
0039036 |— | Flange carburetor, right .........ooiviiie. | —| — | — | — | 1
0039037 |— | Flange carburetor, left .................. | —| —| — | — | 1
0039176 |23 | Refaining clip v.evvvvvrvnnnnnnninnnns, 3 | F | ren fremss
0039175 23 Rebainidg: Elip cosusiemsmemmnsmasmasss — | —| 2 2 2
0039178 24 Throttle cable adjuster ................. 3 2 2 2 2 2
0032182 |25 | Nut for cable adjuster .......coovvvnns. . 2121212 2
0039184 |26 | Nut for pilot air screw ............. 2|12 2 # 2| 2
0042111 |27 | Rubber cover for throttle cable .......... 212 2 _ 2| 2
0042747 |28 Rubber seal ring for cover plate .......... 212121212
0042150 |29 Gasket for float:Bowl . cemmmmemmms : 2| 2Lz a2
00 37 181 30 | Aie pilod serew: srmsnassnsraaRTRE TS 2121222
0039183 |3 Bushing for overflow drain-out ............ 2121212 |2

[y

00 = Engine ) Carburetor Table 3
Qty.

Ordering Mo, nanc___. Description of Part . H_wc ucxa xwi R | ®
No. | w0 |eor |505| 69 1695

0039185 |32 | Cap for overflow drain-out .............. 212122 ; 2
VoY G c I W T S —————| T . r._*_!
0039123 |33 | Needle jet (1208) ......ooveennn.. e aasiless [ 88 [ % 2
0039129 (33 | Needle jet (2108) vovvvveevrverireerennee | — | —|—1—] 2
GRS B | Plup s o 20 2 !7; —
0039197 “m.a PIUG vrvreiii et iriiananeeneees | —|— 2] 2] 2
0042130 135 Gosket  ponsmalincmpmepnmes by 2121222
0039135 |36 | Idling jet No. 35 ovvvvvrnrsiririreneennn | 2| —|—1]2|—
0039137 |36 | ldling jet .......... s eRverase et 9 13 e 2
0039527 |37 | Float limit screw .......coovviiiiiannnn.. 212121122
0039196 (38 | SCrEW tvvevrevniririnnirennennanieeens | 2| 2 | 4 | 4] 4
0032171 |39 | Spring ....... S P PR e ; 212 |||
0039170 39 | SPriNG «.vvveeveeriiiiiriniiiiiieiienns | — | — |2 | 2|2
0039111 |40 | Cover plate, left wvvvvvervrirrrerirnenns | 1] 1 =1 —=]—
0039112 |40 | Cover plate, right ...ooevvivniieeinnen |1 |1 | — | = |—
0039218 |40 | Cover plate, left ...ovvvvvvevieiiiiianss | — | — |1 |1 |1
0039219 |40 | Cover plale, right ................ S — =11 |1 11
0039217 |41 Retainer ... ... i 212 |—|—|—
0039216 |41 REIGINEr svivimmmmmwnm o imemme S —|— 1|12 2|2
00321200 142 | ThroHle:slide ovainmaiasmiaainnasgs 2|2 |=|=|—
0039117 |42 | Throttleslide ..oovvvvviviiiviniiiiinineen | —|— (2 |2 ]2
0042926 43 | Gaskel wavmmmassmmiiisine b 212 (4|24
0037198 |44 Plug s ansy 21212 2|72
0042134 |45 Gaskel .o e 2°1:2 |2 2 |2
0039187 [4& -| Floak 7 ‘grams: .o 2 0| 2 e B2 ) 2
0037288 |47 Float needle . ..io o i anmnaiiinsin i T T e O )
00392607 “|48: WTICkIBE covaisinasnmon snsemane s shme ey 212 121292
0037164 . [49. | Tickler spring svsavivevemssvnimsie s 212412 (2|2
0039165 |50 | Cotter pin vuvvuuvivinnreieriinennnanes 2 | —1—12|—
0039262 |51 Lock washer for tickler .....vvvvvveveee. | — 2 12 |— |2
0032156 |52 | Fastening screw ...... T g i 4 | 4 |— | = —
0039159 |52 | Faslening SCrew ....oeevvvivrvrinneernes |[— | — | 4 | 4 | 4
0032252 |53 | Floal Dol CoVRr .cimvanm s isamin e 2 1212|212
00:39769 {54 |'Throtfle spring suveismimuvaymamaie 212 |—|—|—
0039148 54 [ ThrolMle spring soivvviciriniiimnsnins ==l 2 12- 1 2
0039193 |55 | Spring washer for fastening screw ........ |— | 4 |4 |— | 4
37




00 = Engine Carburetor Table 3
Qly.

Call- i s
Ordering No. | oul Description of Part mﬂ m%___m R _ R R

Ma. ; 0 | a0 | S0S [ 69 | 695
0039274 |56 | Jet needle ...................L. 21 2| —| —| —
0039272 |56 | 1ot neadle cossivcimsisnnnia —l =] 2] 2] 2
0039207 |57 | Carburelor body, left ................ 1 1| —| —| —
0039208 |57 | Carburetor body, right ............. V] 1| —| —| —
0039213 |57 | Carburelor body, left ................ —| - T 1|
0039212 |57 | Carburetor body, right ............. . —| =11 111
00 39 244 58 Mainijet Mo 185 vaivnanwanmnamasnms 2 xm_cﬁ —| = —
0039144 | 58 Main jet No. 110 . ,.............. i —_ xnﬁar | ]
0039239 |58 | Mainjet No, 135 ...........cvvvnens, — =] 2| —] 2
00 39 245 58 | Mainjer Nos M5 oo — = = 2| =

For carburetors to cylinderheads
0042146 |59 | Gasket for carburetor, left and right .. 21 2| —| —|—
0042147 |59 | Gasket for carburetor, left and right .. —| - 21 2] 2
| |
|
’
a4 E

22



00 gngine/ Carburetor - - Tabl¢
R50-.,.505 Ré0+RE9S




10 = Transmission

Table 4

Transmission

2




10 = Tronsmission Transmission Housing Table 4 10 = Transmission f Primary Shaft—Clutch Operation Table 4
, Coll- o — , | Call- o Qiy.
Ordering No. mw_ Description of Part Mm ‘Mmm ‘m%m _.m. m%m Ordering No. n_u Description of Part w_w M_mww momm oxa %mm
Transmission Housing Qil Filler and Qil Drain Plugs on transmission
10 04 029 1 Transmission housing with ....0000venss 1 { oAl | 1 1 9963242 | 27 | Gaosket C14%20 steel-ashestos ............ 21 2 2] 2] 2
YOHTIEE | 2 | IOEERNG BN svssnsmansssserensnaes || 20| <2 Bl & | 2 0007104 | 28 | Oil plug for intake ond drain ............ [ 2| 2| 1] 1] 1
9903214 | 3 | Stud M 6x25 Sn 4—5 cad. (E) ........... o B P 0007106 |28 | Oil plug, 0.1 mm. oversize thread ........ os| as| os| as| an
9941365 | 4 | Localing pin 4% 6 for air filter ............ T 1] —] 1| — 0007108 | 28 | Oil plug M 16X 1.5 (Replacement for Part | | | | |
1006142 | 5 | Axle for com plate .......... iy A Ay w4 No. 0007106, when thread is domaged .... | os| os| as| os| as
101203 6 Cover. for transmission housing .......... 1 TP 11 1 0007161 | 28 | Magnetic oil drain plug ....... i e S_a, = aua_.
9931043 | 7 | Flat wosher64cod. .vvvvvvvvernneenennen | 70 71 7 7)1 7 0007160 |28 | Magnetic oil drain plug, 0.1 mm. oversize
9922053 | 8 | Hex.nutMé—6Scad. cvvvvvennennnnan | 71 71 7177 L T e e P R e b P |
10 06 280 9 Gasket between transmission’ housing and 0007162 | 28 | Magnetic oil drain plug M 16X 1.5 (Replace-
COVET oo S 11l 1] 1] 1 ment for Part No. 0007 160, when thread is
1006120 | 10 | Seal for shaft of gearshift foot lever ...... 1 1 1] 1 1 . damaged) ... | = —] 1 =] 1
1006132 | 11 Seal for kickstarter shoM oo, 1 111 111 9963259 | — | Gasket C16x20 sleel-asbestos (for oil plugs
3038510 |12 | Seal for drive shaft, front ...oovvnninn.t.. 1 T 11 1 Part No. 0007 108 and No. 0007 162) ...... os| os| os| as| os
req.| req.| req.| req.| req.
1006178 |13 | Seal for drive shaft, rear ................ 1 1 1 1 1
Primary Shaft
) Parts for electrical neulral indication 1020005 | 29 N ; . : ; :
1006152 | — | Electrical neuvtral indication, complete ... | 1 1| 1| 1] 1 1020136 |30 | Flat washer for primary shaft front ....o... | 1 [ 1| 1| 1] 1
1006154 | 74 | Contoct spring «v.vvssivevivsmnssvansivee | T 11 0] 1] 1 1020140 |31 | Bushing for primary shaft, front .......... | 1 1| 1| 1] 1
1006158 |15 | Contoct shaMt ivvvvrrvennnnniineeneenea. | 1 10 121 ] 1 9981219 |32 | Ball bearing 6204 C3, front .............. | 1L 1] 1] 111
1006162 16 Insulating bushing .ccvvevieervpimmm 1 ] 1 1 1 99 81.408 | 33 Ball bearing 6302 C 3, rear ....vovnnn. .. 1 1 1 1 1
(BT T ST RCT L e——————— N O RS R R el L ————— e A
1006174 |18 | Rubber plug «.ovvvierieeiiiiaiiines. (1 T T O A B 1080154 |35 | Coupling for drive gear .................. | 1| 1| 11111
{1157 b O o = LT ———— T N N O 1020152 |36 | Spring for damper ....... ——— AL IR A N
9905660 | 20 | Set screw M AX6X3—55 . \ruriinnrriiin, 1 1 1 1 1 1020160 |37 | Rotchet for kickstarter ............oovo. .. 1 1 1 i |
9921055 |21 | Hex. nutBM6—6S ..oovvvvviirinnnnnn. IR 1020148 |38 | Snop ring for kickstarter ratchet .......... L 1] 1| 1] 111
99 36 135 922 | Star washer J 6.4 vouvrnn e, 1 1 1 1 1 1020210 |39 | Spacer for primary shaft, rear (thickness as
1066174 23 Contadct rivel s amdnsmiinemss 1 1 1 1 1 required) ..o A e P I o | 1 1 1 1
1020164 | 40 | Thrust washer for primary shalt, rear ... ... 1 ] 1 1 1
Transmission attachment on engine '
9912551 | 24 | Hex.head screw M 8X75 G cad. .......... AR ChachOprTian
9931065 |25 | Flat washer ... Al 4] 4] 4] 4 1080176 |41 | Thrust rod with felt ring ond end piece .... L A O I I
9922081 |26 | Hex. nut M8—6 S cod. ...o.vvvvenveen.. | 3 3| 3| 3| 3 1020132 |42 | Felt ring ..oovveo... e st | 11| 14 27 29 3
39 40

-



10 = Transmission Gearshiflt Mechonism Table 4
. Cal Decerio R
Ordaring No. __m___.w_ escription of Part wm rmm monm %@ %xm
Gearshift Mechanism
1066240 (95 | FoBFHEIRER wowrmoadsmosesaas | 14 TETE LY
1066178 | 96 | Rubber pad for foot shift lever .......... .. Y AL TERA
1066116 [ 97 | Spacer (thickness as Snc:m&. between
. transmission housing and foot shift lever .. 1 1 1 ] 1
1066268 | 98 | Selector lever, with foot shift spindle, stop
pins, spacer bushing and swivel piece LI O S B I
1066274 |99 | Seclor gear ....ovveveveeievieeee L0111
1066248 100 | Cam plate with gear «..ovveveeeevneene, | 1001 1| 7
1036138 |101 | Spacer bushing ..... R e O I T
1066150 102 | Return spring 111 1 111
1066134 1103 | Wiasher wiviicavivsismedomsemani 1 1 1 1 1
1066146  |104 | Steel spring ring «oevvevirvrvrnevennennns LI T A I O R
TOBENAZ 105 [ BaW skavanismsrssesnaainn | 2 F 211 2 ¥ 2
1066256 [106 | Ratchef plate ..0...coueuiiueiiennnn.. R T
1066130 [107 | Spring for ratchet plate ooovvvnvvvveeeee. | 111 1|1
9934060 |108 | Circlip 12X for came plate .............. 111 11111
9934120 (109 | Circlip 18X 1.2, for sector gear ............ 1 1 1 1 1
9934071 (110 | Circlip 14X1 for foot shift spindle, rear end T 1] 11
Atlachment of foot shift lever on foot shift
spindle (selector lever)’
1066102 [111 | Locking screw ....v.ueviviieeiiainnrnns 1 1 1 1 1
99:31 043 |132:] “Flat-washer: Sovovnnemianncesons 1 1 1 1|7
9922053 (113 | Hex.nutM 6—6Scod. .......ooivven.., 1 1 11411
Limit screws on transmission housing
1066278 [114 | Limit screw, below ....ooovvvivnonnn | ] 1 11141
1066286 |[115| Spacer (tRickness as required) ............ 1 1 T 1
1066282 (116 | Limit screw, above ..........covviiins. 1 1 1 111
1066154 |117 | Spocer (lhickness o3 required) ..ovvovun. ] 1 1 T
1066.290 (108 | Locking plateiviusvoviimmsimavsmmmmmn vesas 1 1 T 111
43

729

10 = Transmission [ Gearshift Mechanism’
]
Clty.
1.
Ordering No. ﬁ%:__ Description of Part mM mcm___m R | R 3
Ma. 80 | 6012 505 49 75
~ Shifling .ﬁo_._a on fransmission housing, top
1066166 119 Shifting fork for first and second .......... L O I R I
1066206 120 Shifting fork for third and fourth .......... 1 11 1) 1] 1
1066162 |121| Bushing for shifting fork .................. 21 2| 2| 2] 2
1066170 [122! Retaining plate ........ T 1 T
1066186 |123| Flat waosher for allenhead screw .......... 21 2 2 2| 2
919741 124|  Allenhead screw M 8% 45—8 G pho.black. .. 2 2 2 2 2
44



10 "ansmission
RSO . U8 RN TS

37 38 90 9! (039 B .
1 .

otk

! 3/5 t _h 16 _m. 20 _im

|
|

h
b

Table 4

Wr



20 = Front Fork

Table 5

7

20 = Front F

Table 5

Call-| 2
Ordering No. | out Description of Part mﬂ mma_ R | R [R
Front Fork *
2000020 | — | Front fork, complete .............. 1 1| =] 1| —
2000022 |- | Front fork, complete, with hydraulic steering
dumper asvivssereesdeecvesesesras | ommlaem| 3] =] 4
2000362 | 1 Steering fork i amnms 11— 1! —
2000 364 2 Steering fork for steering damper ........ | —| —| 1 | —| 1]
20000368 | 3 | ‘SWiNg Orm uerssnsnaeir it e D I T O I
Installation of front wheel axle, left
2000293 | 4 | Clomping: bolt sosivssmansesviivnees | T ¥ % ¥ [
9936205 |5 | StarwasherJB4pho. ... 1111113
9922094 | 6 | Hex. nut M BX1—6 S phoblack. .......... L O R I A O |
Swing arm bearing installation
2000 320 7 SHOTY s ass e s 1 111 1 1
2000 322 B8 Flot: washer: sormmnamsiirminansas 21212 2|2
99 85005 9 Ball bearing 30203 ........covviiennin.. 21212 2|72
2000324 |90 § Bushing: s ademmmaamismimiianies 2 | 2] 23 ) 2
2000330 |1 SOl e 21212 2] 2
2000326 |12 DPECET v oot o I s sarh ek g 2212122
2000328 113 § Acori Nk smrssiennsesnesieiang 1 111 1 1
2000334 |14 | Rubber plug, leftand right ................ 212122 12
Suspension units (lett and right)
2054016 |— | Telescopic spring and shock absorber
assembly, complete ......«.......... . 212 |—|2|—
2054025 |— | Telescopic spring and shock absorber .
assembly, complete ................0eiun — | — 2| —12
2054200 |15 | Attachment, bottom ... oviviniiiiniinn.. 212122172
2002132 |16 Goversiboftom wiossrannsnninnmarain 21212 2|2
2002126 {17 | Cover, top ......... evrmnsmmessenenensy | 212 | 2| 2| 2
VBN |8 | NIGEhMEN BD s | 2 | B 3 | 3 3
4



20 = Front Fork L Table 5 20 — Fron' ‘ Table
; Call- ¢ o : S _ ay.
Ordering No. ot . Description of Part M_W M%w m%L am_ \%xm ~ Ordering Mo, H.”Mw_.__ Description of Part w_w Mmm m_umm_m ow _

. .4 Ilu.w\\
2054528 | 19 | Boloming ring ....ovvvevvieninininnnnnn. 4 4] 6| 4] 6 Anchor plale altachment on frame
20 54 234 20 Silent block ... .o 41 4| 4| 4| 4
2054232 | 21 | Shock absorber, complete ................ | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2 2000255 | 42 |- Retaining SCTeW ....v.vvvevreerevnvnaes. | 10 1] =1 1
2054008 | 22 CoilEspring s T 2 22l 2 2000257 | 43 | Rubber ring ...l 21 2 —| 2
2054236 | 23 | Shock absorber seal ........... ... . ..., 20 2| — 2| — 9931 850 | 44 Io_énwrm_ﬂ,_mnrcv_cnr 1 1] —| 1
99 31 658 45 Flat washer 8.4 pho.black. ................ 1 1T —| 1
. 9923412 | 46 | Caslellated nut M 8—6 S uro black, ...... T 1 —] 1
Upper and lawer mounting of suspension 9945105 | 47 | Coller pin 218 steel vvvvv’vressererssnss if ol =t i
units
9914345 | 24 | Hex.-head bolt M 10x1x42—10 K nickel- ﬂ.l\/ : > T T s ——
platel! sopenummmmrananannss | 9] 2 3] 8 9 :Ham il e 2
2000345 | 25 Flat washer ... .. .. i i, 41 41 41 4| 4
9914347 | 26 | Hex.-head bolt M 10XT1x48—10K ........ | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2 2054070 | 48 | Hydraulic steering domper .............. | —| —| 1| —
9922121 27 | Hex.nut M10%1—6 S pho.black. ,......... 41 41 4] 4| 4 2054220 | 49 | Mounting bracket ...iiireiiiriiiieiiennnn | —| —] 1] —
2054221 | 50 | Clamp on frome fube ..... TSR e | —| —| 1] —
. : ; 9912480 |51 | Hex.-head screw M 8x38—8 G pho.black. .. | —| —| 3| —
Headlichtbradkelilattand right 9931066 |52 | Flal washer 8B4 phoblack. ................ | —| —| 1| —
2000305 | 28 | Headlight bracket, left ... | 0 1l 11 11 3 9932091 |53 | Spring washer B8 .......ccoceiviniiinn | —| = 3| —
2000313 | 28 | Headlight bracket, right «.ovvooeveeeee |1 1L 1 11 3 9922082 | 54 | Hex.nutM8—6S phoblack..............oo | —| —| 3| —
2000336 [27 | Rubberpad .ouawveswsinersims i 20 20 2| 2| 2
2000338 |30 | Spacer plale vuivicviiiiiiviadmia v 20 2, 2{ 2| 2
2000340 |31 | Spocer ring ........ e | 4] 4| 4] 4] 4 Anchor plate with mounting on frame
2000347 | 32 | Mounting platé, top ...vviiiiirnniinennn 21 2 2| 2] 2 N\ o 2054222 |55 | Anchor plate ... vvreereeeesirannnnn.. 2o el J am
9936135 |33 | StarwasherJ 64 pho. ..ovviniiinills 41 41 41 4] 4 et 8050136 |56 | Rubber washer ...... . I e B R
9912240 | 34 | Hex.-head screw M 6x20—8 G .......... 41 4| 4| 4| 4 2054223 |57 | Spacer ....eeriiin. [N R U B N
4570122 |58 | Flat wosher (... ... ..... B I T I I e
Frictional steering damper, lower assembly 1932.440: 139 | Hexhagd scraw M memim O uro Blagk: { sl somy 1 f o
9933094 |60 | Lock washer ....covivviiiiiiiiiineenns | —| —| 1] —
2000 23 35 Boltom plate ... iii i 1 T = T = 99 22 082 61 Hex. nut M 8—6 S phoblack. ............ —_— - 1] —
2000 221 36 | Anchor plate ........... 1 A == 7 o=
2000235 | 37 | Friction disc for anchor plate ............ 2 B =] 90 s
9949213 | 38 | Rivel C3X10 steel copper plaled ......... 30 3| g - Link on steering damper
0025 | FI S s | D] e Aot ) ) | 2054225 {62 | Link ............ s || == = T [l
9923412 | 40 | Castelloled nut M 8—6 5 phoblock. ... R et R ! B 9931658 | 63 | Flat washer 84 pho.black. .........ooeovs | —| —| 2| —
99 45105 | 41 Colter pin 2% 18 steel ........ 1 1| —| 1| — 9922082 | 64 Hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black. vvvvevreevinns | —| —| 1] —
46 . i
- %o




20 = Front Fork Table 5
Call . Qly.
“all- - R R
Ordaring No. | oul Description of Part 50 .SSA R 7 R ﬁ R
Mo, ; . &0 | o2 1505 | 69 1495
noc_u:m.@ to link and damper setting lever
2054227 | 65 | Coupling ..... SRS T —| =] 1| =] 1
2054226 | 66 | Selting lever .......co.cvvurrinnns. e | = —| 1T —] 1
2054 217 67 Detent cup oo —| =] 2| —| 2
2054218 |68 | BUide Mg vy heas el b wa]
2054219 69 S POCEr e — = 1| =1
9919460 |70 | Screw AM 6X10—5 ...\ .....oovuuss =] =] T =] 1
9933078 |71 Loek Fing B 6t i e | 2] sl ) Jsy)
9921055 |72 | Hex. nut BM 6—5 S pho.black. ............ | —| —| 1| —| 1
9934035 |73 | Circlip 8%0.8 for selting lever on stud of
lower fork guide ...........cooviiiinn. | —| — | 1| —| 1
Attachment of mm_:._._m_. lever on lower fork
guide and damper rod
05 34 332 74 SPHAYG WOSher i S e e — | =] 1| =11
2054 224 75 Hex, nut oo e — | =] 1T | =11
9933094 |76 | Lock washer ............... R == V=]
9922094 |77 | Hex. nut M 8x1—6 S phoblack. ......... —| = 2| -] 2
Adjusling screw for lower fork guide
4038180 |78 | Hex.-head screw .. ...ovvvvviiniviininn, | — 1 —1 11 —1 1
9921055 |79 | Hex.nut BM 6—55S phoblack. ............ | —| —| 11 —11
Damper rod
2000046 |80 | Domper rod, complete, with spring and ball LI T A I I
2000047 |80 Damper rod, complele, with spring and ball | — [ — | 1 | — | 1
2000118 (81 | Spring v.ovuvrrnnnn.. R Free TR I R B
9986255 |82 | Boall 5.5mm. dia. ... ... ........... 2122|272
99 45095 |83 | Cotler pin 2X15 sleel for boftom end of
AOMpEr O cmsancnirees 1 1 {— 1 |-

48

—
20 = Front = Table
Ordering No, m”n__ Description of Part 3 W

No. = mem Emm_ 6

Upper fork guide and steering head ballraces

2000126 |84 | Fork guide plate, 1ORE ssusymranmEisg . Ty 1] 1)1

2000345 |85 | Flat washer e . 20 21 2] 2

2000343 |86 Fork crown screw ................ ... 21 2] 2| 2

2000788 87 | Ballrace, with inside shoulder 212 @52
2000190 |88 | Ballrace, with outside shoulder T — 2 52 |F 2z 20
9986255 |89 | Ball 5.5 mm. 1~ 46| 46| 46| 46| 4

2000193 |90 | Cage TP 1] 1)1
2000184 |91 | Ballrace cover 1 10111 1
2000182 | 92 Lower nut 1 111 1 1
20 00 297 93 | Spacer 8 1 1 1
2000701 {94 | Upper nut LI A A I I
2000245 195 | Lock BlAYE s s e 1 1) 1] 1 1
2000299 |96 | Rubber T B 212222

2000119 97 | Head cap, complete, with intermediate
washer — | - 1| =1
2000114 |98 | Head cap with lock spring ................ Ti1h 11
|

49



20 - ._ snt Fork h * Tahle!

R50« .05 R6D-R67S

B84 96 94 A5 66

\ \ &
2 &
93— L0




; “ 20 — gﬂﬂmﬁrﬁ %nrm._._nsn__mrn«m Toble 6
_ Call- | < Qly.
i Ordering Mo. | out Description of Part . mxa _m%m Rl R IR
CN -~ | No, w0 ooz | 508 | @ |
_. Front Wheel Brake
n 2060214 | 1 | Front wheel brake holder ........ccocoees | 1] 1] 1L 11
2060167 | 2 | Adjuster pin ........ s [ 1 B FEEEA
: 10 80108 3 Flot wesher  oivsernorsrsasssnommesnons 1 1 1 1 I
: 9921605 | 4 | Hex. nut M8X1—6 5 cad: covvvvvvvveeeenn | 1L 1L 1L T T
| 2060227 |5 | Axle ..oiiiiiiiiin. if ¥ BEL 9
9931089 | 6 | Flat washer 15cad. «ovvvvvvnnnveneeneeen | VL 11T
3 u 9922155 | 7 | Hex. nut M 14x1.5—65 chrome plated .... | 1| 1| 1| 1|1
P DN | 060174 |8 | Axle bushing ..iieieeeeeen | 1L VLT
_‘ . | 2060202 | 9 | Broke shoe .............. 21 2| 21 2|2
Front Wheel Brake : 2060230 |10 | Brake lining ............ s | 2 | =] w0 [
_ 2060235 |10 | Broke lining ............ e | = 22— 2
IQ:&_mUme 2000196 |11 | Copper rivet ...... s || 89 183 48] 287 18
20 = _
Ermm_m . Brake shoe and brake lever operation
A”Q*U—mwm . 2060237 |12 | Brake shoe return spring, front ... ...... ... L T A I I B
2060239 |12 | Brake shoe return spring, rear ........ 1 TP 1] 1 1
Tabla & . 2060277 |13 | Draw spring ....cvvvveennn. o 1 1 VLYY ¥ A
_ 2060269 |14 | Flat washer ...oooeevvnirnininnnes ARUUUU B B B B S B B
) _ BREETI0. |18 Colerpin, IR0 wivihusonmanmmnsnies | 29| 21 2142 | 2
) ' oy 0259 k16| Fleit washers v | 20 2 2121 2
- _ 2060206 |17 | Brake com, front ...ovvvreiiiiiiiiiieeens | 1T
20 60 207 18 Brake com, rear ........ ] 1 1 1 1
2060210 |19 | Broke lever .............. TR v 1 20 2 2:0: 2 12
| 9912266 |20 | Hex-head screw M 6—28—8 G pho.black. S leteleg) 2]2
_ 9932071 |21 | Spring wosher B6 ....ivoienverereeaneee | 21 2121212
i 99722054 |22 | Hex.nut M 6—6S phoblack. ........ 22| 2| 202
| Parts for mounting hand broke cable on
lever
2060182 |23 | Screw (on brake lever top and botom) .... 2222 12
2060178 |24 | Hex. nut .......... e Y P P
.. ‘ ﬂ\.\\M . 5




Front Wheel Broke, Handlebars
20 = J le & : .
Wheels, Cables Handlebars Table 6 . m__ﬁ,.ﬂw_n_v ___umu.ﬂurm. Hondlebars Throtile Twist Grip Table &
Ordaring No. nonr_»_. Description of Part m_u.c w.%___u EHM...,. R R . . Ofdsring No mo_“,; Descripti f Part R R 27
i 60 | 60r2 |S0S | 69 |69 7o T e | FREH WRIRETTE . 0 | 3 s0s | 0 |69
5 s ;
Handleb ith Blink
5 ; Inza_mvnnu w i , Throttle Twist Grip, right, with Lever
07210 25 B Apg e 1 1 1 1 1
2072306 | 2% m_n: S et e b o b | o 2072352 | — | Throttle twist grip (for 2 cobles), complete .. 1| —{—| 1] —
1ser R I R P [ I I I T I S I A 4 3 i 4
2072380 | 45 | Body with clomp screw ...... T —[—| V] —
2072288 |27 | Locki o) 20 2| 202
S S _ 2072160 | 46 | Handlebar grip, right, without hole for
9936205 |28 | Toothed spring washerJ B4 cad. .......... 200 202 b2 2 blinker liahts . . 1
inker lig — - —
Hex. 1— 2121 12 h
EA2NS (2T i Hesnulil@lgiSend 2|2 2072253 | 47 | Broke lever with bushing v.vveeverevenes | 1L T V]
; 2072353 | — | Twist grip with key (for 2 cables) for blinker
Handlebars altachment to upper fork guide : _.év_: mnwﬂsuw_ te v (for 2 cables} for blin 117 i
ights, ete ..... —_ A
9933108 30 Lotkiwasher B0 imnnmmimenas s 2 2 2 2 2 2072219 48 ﬂ_n_a_u SCTEW .o i . b 1 T — 1
9922121 |31 | Hex. nut M 10x1—6 S phoblack. ........ | 2| 2| 2| 2|2 an _ 2072775 | 49 | Swiich adapler e b Fa il g
_ 2072176 | 50 | Retaining screw for switch adapter ........ | —| 1| 1| —| 1
Handlebar Grip, left, and Cluich Lever
2072197 |32 | Handlebar grip, left {fixed) .............. 1| == 1]— Levar o body afidehimant
2072195 |32 | Handlebar grip, left, with blinker lights .. | — | 1 1| —1]1 . sazaary |s 1 11 .
FTEBW i uvnas i srssnnnan Pesma e e —
2072213 |33 | Clutch lever with bushing .....ovvveeenes | 1| — | —| 1 [ — i g mw<m,swn Mz - 4
r Pharsa s a s bl st e — o
2072211 |33 | Clutch lever with key ....ovvivveeeeeee, | 1 [ 11| =11 097 053 T s o 24 :
2072214 |33 | Clulch lever ......ccccvveeeureeeeeneee. | — | 1|11 |1 . PO o isniss |
2072314 |34 | Clutch lever with manual ignition control
levet:complele sovvmanamnsnng || =] == ==t 1 [ == ) Handbroke cable connecting parls
2072223 |35 | Key for setting on handlebar fube ........ LN O U O O A O I 2072221 |54 | Conirol cable adjuster vo.vvvveveviveeeee | —] 11 ] —] 1
2072126 |36 Clutch lever body wilh locking screw ...... T 11— _ . 9988505 |55 | Solder nipple holder A .............. e Ll L
2072329 |36 | Cluich lever body with locking screw ...... | —|—|—| 1 |— 9988530 |56 | Solder nipple B 23 ..ovovivviiiiianeenenn | —| 11| =11
2072330 |36 | Clutch leverbady ..oovvvvvvvviiiiiiinenns | — | — | — |1 |— ™ 5
2072219 |37 | Locking screw for clulch lever body ........ L A I R I '~ gy
Twist grip actuation
Clutch lever attachment on _UO&w‘ 2072177 57 Twist @_.‘__U _._.___U_qu.h lmrﬂ with hole for blinker
2072217 |38 | Cluich control lever screw .........ocnv... y O A N O I B I lights ......... LN IR
Qﬂum._mm M_ﬂ fﬁ*OﬂiOmeﬂhmk—...................‘.... .A .w .“ ._ ._ MONMM&; Um _n_O_ ({Omeﬂ ..... R R R R ._ ,_ 1 1 4
9922053 [40 | Hex.nutM6cad. ..oivnevrenneeeeeeeee. [ 1|1 L1 [0 [T 2072384 |59 | Cam, complete ..oooovvervrrinsiiiennenan [ 11T T
2072382 160 | COVEr' ivvwnssiiscsmrinmniesesmone i L T O I B I
Clutch cable connecting parts & 20 MM MMM M._m Mm___mm:mzm .,.n_«mM Mc,. ﬂOcﬂ_ﬂ_ e ST e 1 111 1 1
| 2072221 |41 | Clutch cable adjuster, complete .......... BENERERE 72 RifsrnibRa taoer oI
9988505 |42 | Solder nipple holder 1 1 1 1 1 g w. Eoitiol [OEble RORRBEHEN! sioomavuuns 24 7@ iR 4
L o 2072223 | 63 | Key for selting on handlebor tube ..... 1| —=|—=|1]—
9988530 |43 | Solder nipple B 23 ..ot : 1 11 { PO T O I | - S || @ _ o : I
2072261 |44 | Thrusl washer between body ond twist grip | 1 | — | — | 1 | — . = e 3:.5,1 B e '
9038106 | 65 | Glass for rear view mirror ...... ST 1| —]—=]1]|—
2 ) - ) : e
i . R 2d o



Front Wheel Brake, Handlebars

20 = Wheels, Cables Wheels Table 6
Ordering Mo. noac___. .Dmmnlv:o: of Part mxa Tn___wu_om«._ R | R
No. 0 lzom|S0s]| 60 |é9s
Ignition advance lever

2072471 | 66 | Body, complete ... ... = — 1| —
2072 362 a7 Lever,complete .. .. oo, 1| —| —| 1] —
2072473 | 68 Retaining screw ...........cvviiiiiinnn. 1| —| —| 1| —
2072477 | 69 | Flat washer ... ... i 1| —] —| 1| —
2072 475 70 SRRING o i s mm nm S ssnimsmin st T —| —| V| —

Wheels for R 50 and R 69 (R 50 from vehicle

No. 556 241, R 60 up to vehicle No. 652 304)
| 4038036 | — | Wheel with BEOFINGS ©vvvvvviinnreiennn. | 2 —| —| 2| —
40 38 211 71 Aluminium rim 215 BX18 ................ 2 2 2 2 2
| 4038206 |72 | Spoke (front and rear wheel) s...euvs.s.. ) P (O )
” 4038173 |73 | Spoke retainer plate .................... | 80| —| —| 80| —
;9930065 | 74 Nipple M 3.5 MS, chrome plated, for spoke | 80| —| — | 80| —
| 2030015 75 HUb speecrmmmmponaresiennry 2| —| —| 2| —
| 9985010 |76 | Taper roller bearing 30204 .............. 4] | —| 4] —~
_ 4038:225° |77 | :Spocer tibe ..iuvaieaniasame 2| —| —| 2| —
4030229 |78 | ‘Spocer Bushing ..awssnoemivss s wanmias 2 —| —| 2| —
m 40 38 231 79 | \SPUEEE TINGT imrvvsmmminsli o i mmo g 2| —| —| 2| —
40 38 241 80 | Thrust bushing, right .................... 2| =] =] 2| —
4038242 |81 | Thrust bushing, left .................... 2| = =] 2] —
4038259 |82 | Felt Fing .ovevvnirenineirinineninennn, | 4| —| —| 4| —
4038255 |83 | Felt ring refainer ....o.ooviiiini .. 4 | —| —| 4| —
40 38 267 84 Washer soissssrmemaneiriraimsran 4| —1 —1 4| —
4038 271 85 | Cover screw .....,...coiiiiiieniiin, 2l —] =] 2| —
4038283 [ B8 | Spring washer ...vvviiiiiiiiissinrsrnes 2| === 2| —
4038275 |87 | Hub cover plate ..........covviiiinnnn 2 == 2 .=
4038156 | BB | Felt ring for wheel hub ............. 2 | =] =] 2|—

3

20 — ﬂﬂhc:. __u_mmqwcrm__._o:%mwn: Wheels Table &
i — AL
Ordering No., | out Description of Part 50 ‘mos R | R | R
No. 20 602|505 | 69 le9e
Wheels for all models covered by this list
(R 50 from vehicle No. 556242, R 69 from
vehicle No. 652 305)
4038035 | — | Wheel with bearings .................. i 21 2| 2] 2} 2
4038213 | 89 | Aluminium rim 215 BX1B .........ovuss. 2| —| —| 2| —
4038111, | 90 | Spoke (front and rear wheel) ............ | 80| —| —| 80| —
4038222 | 91 | Spoke reinforced type ......... sive..... | BO| BO| BOY 80| BC
9930070 | 92 | Nipple for reinforced spoke .............. | 80| 80| 80| 80| 8¢C
4038173 | 93 | Spoke retainer plate.........oovvrinnn. 80| 80| BO| 80] 8C
9930065 | 94 | Nipple M 3.5 MS, chrome plated, for spok 80| —| —| 80| —
2030007 |95 | Wheel hubwithspoke drum anddogtoothing | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
9947160 | 96 | Rivet 5% 16 cad. for wheel hub ............ | —| 36| 36| —| 36
Wheel bearings
9785010 |97 | Taper roller beoring 30204 .............. 41 4 4] 4, 4
40:38225: |98 | Spuderiitube: suiisivsvinaiii s 212 24 21 :2
4038299 |99 | Spocer bushing ................ 20 2| 24 2| 2
A0°38:231 . [100 || SPACEE FIRG covsiiviciiaieiinimamss 212 2] 2|2
4038241 |101 | Thrust bushing, right ..........0vccvu.... 26 27 2| 2} @2
4038242 1102 | Thrust bushing, left ... ......... ..o vuis. 21 22| 2)] 2
4038257 103 | FEIE fing »uvisnmnammmens o v o 40 4| 4, 4] 4
4038255 104 | Felt ring refainer ... .vuvereeeinrennenns. 4| 4] 4| 4| 4
4038267 (105 | Washer ............ 4| 4| 4| 4] 4
40387271 {106 | Cover screw ........... 27022122
4038263 [107 | Spring washer ... ..o i 212 2] 122
4038275 108 | Hub cover plate .......cooviiiiiann..s, 2121 2|22
4038156 (109 | Felt ring for wheel hub . ................. 2121 22| 2
To balance wheels as required
4038296 |110| Balancing weight (15 grams) for 3.5 mm.
spoke ........ s | = — | = =] —
4338297 |111 | Balancing weight (10 grams) for 3.5 mm.
spoke  Gimvaeriii LR, | | ey ] e
4038292 112 | Boloncing weight (15 grams) for 4 mm. spoke | — | — | — | — | —
4038291 (113 | Balancing weight (10 grams) for 4 mm. spoke | — | — | — | —| —
. {
it



Front Wheel Brake, Hondlebars

Table 6

20 = Whoels, Cables Control Cables
_Ordoring No, MW__*_ Description of Parl oh el D%r v | g
40 |aop [SOS5 ) 69 1695
Control Cables
Clutch control cable
2072 321 — | Clutch control cable, complele ............ 1 1 1 1 1
9288215 |114| Steel cable A 2 (x 1350) (deliverable only in
FUNNING Meters) oo e ieeeennn, 1 1 1 1 1
9908275 |115| Cable housing B 3 (% 1075) (deliverable b__.__<
in running meters) ......iiiiiiiiie. 1 1 1 Tl il
2072420 |16 | End piece ....ioiiiiiii e L A T I O B A
9988330 (117 | Metal bushing C3 ..., 1 1 1 1 1
9988505 |118| Nipple holder A ............... e 2] 2¢ 24 2 2
9988530 (119| Nipple B 23 ............... 3 T 2 2 2 21 2
Hand brake control cable
2072345 | — | Hand brake confrol cable, complete ... LI T R O B
9980215 |[120| Sleel cable A 2 (x 1240) (deliverable only
in running meters) .. .....oiiiii e L O O O O A
2072275 |121| Cable housing B 3 (x 970) (deliverable only
in running meters) ... i, 111 1 1 1
2072 440 |122 | Threoded nipple ... vvviiiieiiiiiann ce 1 1 1 1 1
.2072 444 123 | Guide bushing ......covvivieiia. L N O O A O
2072142 |124 | Rubber sleeve ............. . ...... 1 1 111 1
9908330 (125 Bushing € 3 .ovilmmummowe S 2 2 2 2| 2
9988505 |126 | Nipple holder A .. ..ovviiiiiiiiiiiiinn 11 11 [
99808530 127 | Nipple B 23 ...t 1 1 1 1 1
2072139 [128 | Cable nipple «.vvereeeereeeeeieeeee | 1100
2072143 |129 | Rubber sleeve .........ooovvvvineiiiins | —| 1| 1| —| 1
Throttle control cable
2072359 | — | Throttle control cable, complete .......... 212 2 2] 2
5608205 |130 | Steel cable A 1.6 (x 997) (deliverable 2% |
in running meters) ...l Ceeas 2102 2| 2] 2
7703230 131 Bushing €3 ..o 4 4 4 4 4
9985550 (132 | Nipple holder C ..o, 40 47 4] 41 4

56

R

20 = Fronl " . =el
&,_ﬂwm .‘.Mr_mo“arm. Handlebars Control Cables Fohia
Coll- o8y,
Ordering No. | out Description of Part m_m mgxa R | R |
{ No. . 60 | w2l 505 ] 69 |
Ignition advance cable for R 69 only
2072368 | — | Ignition advance cable, complete .......... | —| —| —| 1
9988205 (133 | Steel cable A 1.6 (x 775) (deliverable only
in running meters) ......o.ciiiiieiiiiines | —| —| —| 1
Y2BBIA0' 134l Bushing € 3 viwvvnnmpsarvsinmmmiase | m=ilims] =i 2
9988550 |135 | Nipple holder C ........... B I et el
8004144 (136 | Adjuster with nut ...ooviiviiiiiiniennn | — —| —| 1




, __ 20 _.@:.E*_mm_marm\mIo:a_m_uaﬂiérmm_inow_mm Table &

/ RS0« N

RED - R69S

LY .
sm_...f E\é M, 15—
ns—G? _Nm\aw

:H_\Q 1257

131 1347

120—} 130—\ 1337

.Z \\\3

41 36 39 40 42

& Y EFT e
-

mm o 97 Bl B2 “ur E
77 79 76 104 103 105 102 __u

ﬂ :@Q@ Q% @ &_.:



oy

R ] | Dri
mMMH NM_ mn___uf_..mmﬂsm . Rear Wheel Drive Table 7
Qy.
; Ordering No. Description of Part mm“ TomM_ R | & % R
e &0 le02|505| & |e95
Rear Wheel Drive with Swing Arm
For R 50, R 69
R 50 up to vehicle 555 005 )
. R 69 up to vehicle 652 304
3004030 | — | Rear wheel drive with 11—35 tooth com-
bination pinion and ring gear ............ T —f —| 1| —
o 30 04 304 1 Bevel gear housing with studs ,........... 1| — —| 1| —
\\/, 3004309 | 2 | Cover with brake anchor bolt for bevel
= gear housing .......oovuvvuenn e, T —] —1 1] —
. : . ; 3004319 | 3 | gosket, between bevel drive housing and
Rear Wheel Drive VR wssiosissssmmrmiesiti et | 1 | 55f aof 1f e
“wo p— 3010170 4 Pinion and ring gear, 11—35 tooth com-
—N@Q—. E—x_mm_ W—.Q_—hm . U.:Q:O:................................. 1 — =1 ]|=
- \ |
Table 7
For R 60, R 60/2
R 60/2 up to vehicle 622 353
' 3004035 | — | Rear wheel drive with 11—32 tooth com.-
: bination pinion and ring gear ............ T 1] —| —| —
3010183 | 4 | Pinion and ring gear, 11—32 tooth com-
i bination ... . i T 1| —| —| —
For R 50, R 50/2, R 60/2, R 69, R 69, S
* R 50 from vehicle 555 006
R 69 from vehicle 652 305
R 602 from vehicle 622 354
N ) 3004031 | — Rear wheel &.:.<m with 8—25 tooth com-
bination pinion and ring gear ............ 1] 1._ 111
3010172 | 4 | Pinion ond ring gear, 8—25 tooth com- 7
bination ........ ... .. ..., 1 T —/ 111




Rear Wheel Dri d . v :
30 = Reor S.._“mi m_.ﬂﬂw en Rear Wheel Drive / Pinion Bed' Table 7
] Qty.
Ordering No. Description of Part %c mamm ‘ R R R
&0 |eor2 505 | 69 (698 !
For R50 §
3004019 | — | Reor wheel drive with 7—25 tooth com- |
bination pinion and ring gear ............ | —|'—| 1| —1 _ i
3010173 4 Pinion and ring gear, 7—25 tooth com-
bination — =] 1 -] — :
For all models indicated hereunder |
R 50, R50/2, R 50 S
R 60, R 6012, R 69, R 69 S
R 50 from vehicle 555 006
R 69 from vehicle 652 305
3004305 | 1 | Bevel drive housing with studs ............ | 1 1| 1| 1/ 1
3004 310 2 Cover with broke anchor bolt for bevel h
% gearhOUSING sma sy i i e enm e aireere 111 T 1] "
3004320, | 3 Gosket belween bevel gear housing and :
COVERE oo s R o B et 1 1 1 1 1 _
3004 317 5 | Threaded bushing for bevel gear housing L O A I I A .
99 03 503 6 Stlud M Bx1%15 S5n—5 S pho.black. (E) i
POIMOUNECOVEE woin i i 5 v veiee 6| 6| 6 m; 6 b_
9903530 7 Stud M 8x1x%28 Sn — pho.black. (E) to m
MAUNLSWIND OFMclinwe s mr s 40 4| 4| 4| 4 i
99 32 091 8 Spring washer B 8 for cover on bevel gear 3
housing ....... .o, 61 6| 6| 6| 6
99 21 606 9 Hex. nut M 8x1—6 S pho.black. for cover | 6| 6| 6| 6| 6
;
1
Pinion Bearings in Bevel Gear Housing __
R 50 up to vehicle 555 005 x
. R 69 up to vehicle 652 304 :
3004315 | — | OQuler race for needle bearing ........... ; | I S G Y
3038240 | — | Inner race for needle bearing 1) —| —| 1] —
3038244 | — | Bearingneedle .......................... | 28] —| —| 28| —
|

_ Rer 'Wheel Drive and Pinion Bearings /
0= Re theel Brake Oil Inlet and Oil Drain RahlS
Qty.
Call-
Ordering Mo, i Description of Part .mxg \ mcmu‘ R | R _ R
M. 0 1 6o2|50S ) 69 69
_ R 50 from vehicle 555 004
R 60 from vehicle 652 305
,3038245 (10 | JNA needle bearing .......oiviiiiinnn. 11 1] 11
3038198 | N Shim (thickness as required) ,............ LI I R I O R
9982467 |12 | Taper roller bearing 3304X% .............. LI N I B
3038248 |13 | SPArer ......ivviireiiiiiiniiinnne L1 0
30038:252 o 140 Threoded Fifg: cvenmomismummmssaamsi T 111
30:38:256 | 15 1| Sealeinglusssmnasvmrsnnsnnsnmrenn L O O O B
038260 |16 | Couplergear ... .c..ovuuiiiiinienninnennn. LI A T O A B B
3038264 |17 | Locking plate for coupler gear on pinion .. L T T T I B
9921630 |18 | Hex. nut M 14X 1.5—6 S pho.black ........ L A I B
Ring Gear Bearings in Bevel Gear Housing
3004334 |19 | Spacer bushing ......coovviii e, T 11 1]
3004336 (20 | Seal ring vvvvr v T 1 v 111
3004338 |21 [ JNA needle bearing .................. JL N T O O
3004340 | 22 | Thrust washer (thickness as required) ...... L T T O A B
9981760 |23 | Ball bearing 16013 ... ...ovvveninnnin.. 1T 101 1]
3004344 | 24 | Shim (thickness as required) .............. 11, 1] 1]
3004342 |25 | Sealring covviiiiiiin i 11101 1
: _
Qil Inlet and Oil Drain in
Bevel Gear Housing
9963242 | 26 | Seal ring (14X20 sleel-asbestos) .......... | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
0007104 | 27 | Plug (for R 67 and R 69 S only one for oil
inlel) e — - A
0007161 | 27 | Drain plug with magnet for oil drain ...... | —| —| 1| 1 1
0007 106 27 Flug, 0.1 mm. oversize ........ hm hw_ —_— -] —
0007160 |27 | Drain plug with magnet for oil drain, 0,1 mm.
o351 T.f R p— — | — | @s| o5 | as
3 ! req. | req.| req
6



0= pear Wheel Drivo and 01110y and Oif Drain /Brake /D' aft  Table 7
Ordaring Nbe | ot Description of Part AR
rdering Mo, au escription ot Far R R R
No. .| g 505 69 |69
Plug with mmmrm_ for damaged thread,
tapped to M 16%1.5
7963259 | — | Gasket (16X 20 steel-asbestos) ............ | — | os| os| os| os
req.| req.| req.| req.
0007108 | — | Plug with thread M 16X1.5 .............. | —| ot| o¢| "o¢] ot
req.| req.| req. req,
0007162 | — | Plug with magnet for oil drain with thread
M T6XTS —| —| 85| os| @s
req.| req.| req.
Rear Wheel Bruke
3060216 | 28 | Brake cam with washer .................. 1T 1] 17 111
3060107 |29 | Washer for brake cam .................. 1 1 1 1 1
3060206 |30 | Brake lever for solo moloreycle .......... L A
9936225 | 31 | Star washer J 10.5 pho. for brake lever ..., T 11 111
9921617 | 32 | Hex. nut M 10%X1—6 S pho.black, for brake
VBYET nsmrmrmsnam s s s R s 1 1 1 1 1
3060244 | 33 | Upper broke shoes, rear, with lining ...... 10 111 111
2060235 | 34 | Brake lining for upper and lower brake shoes 21 2 2| 2] 2
2000196 | 35 | Copper rivetforupperandlowerbrakeshoes | 18| 18| 18| 18| 18
3060248 | 36 Lower brake shoe, rear, with brake lining 1 1 1 1 1
2060237 | 37 | Brake shoe return spring ................ 21 21 2] 2| 2
Drive Shaft with Universal Joint
3038032 | 38 | Drive shaft with universal joint ,........... M1y 1 11
Drive shaft ottachment on transmission
output flange
30138220 | 39| :Lock washer o animiveomainris 41 4 4| 4| 4
9919725 | 40 | Allenhead screw M BX1x15—8 G pho.black. 41 4| 4| 4| 4
Covering of universol joint between frans-
mission and rear swing arm
3038224 | 41 Rubber sleeve to cover universal joint .. .. 1 1 1 1 1
9948830 | 42 | Clomp for rubber sleeve, rear ............ 1| —| —| 1] —
99 48839 | 43 Clamp for rubber sleeve, front I e s B I I
62 T

e

30= Rer ,__ﬁwm__ mnm,___nam and Drive Shaft / Rear Swing Arm / Axle Tabl
_ Qiy.
Ordering No. ot Description of Part mxc _mcxa z< R
No. ; 30 |e0r2 1 50s| €
Internally splined cup on drive shaft, rear
3038237 |44 | Internally splined cup .v.vvveiveinninn.n. 1111
9931681 | 45 | Washer 15 steel pho.black. for internally
splifBd FEUPY wmvvssmmmimei s L I I O R
9921630 | 46 | Hex. nut M 14x1.5—6 S pho.black. for
internally splined cup ...........cooviuts 1T 1111
Rear Swing Arm with Bearings
3054260 |47 | Rear swing arm ..........oeurveurrnvenrnn, T 1] 1] 1
3054168 |48 | Cover plate ..ot L A R
9985005 |49 | Taper roller bearing 30203 e | 5| 2] 918
2000324 |50 | Bushing ........cceiriiiriiiirennenn. | 20 2] 2| 2
2000330 |51 | Sealring........ S N R A R e 212 2|2
3054170 |52 | Bearing pivol ................. 212 212
Swing arm aHachment on frame
3054174 |53 | Hex. nut ..evvvvesivvieeeenaneinienn | 2 2] 2| 2
3054172 |54 || “Cap Ut comvssnsranimsirseaen 21 2] 2] 2
: Swing arm attachment on bevel gear housing
30 54 264 55 Gaskét ..nonnis T S A 1 1 1 1
9932080 |56 | Spring washer B8 ..........ovoviinns.. 41 4| 41 4
9922094 |57 | Hex. nut M Bx1—6 S pho.black .......... 4| 4| 4] 4
Oil inlet and oil drain in swing arm flange
9963086 |58 | Gasket (10X 14 steel asbestos) ............ [ 2| 2] 2| 2
9919215 |59 | Plug AM 10X1—6 S pho.black. ........... 2l 2] 2] 2
Rear Wheel Axle
3004 368 40 Axle 1 1 1 1
Axle altachment on bevel gear housing |
3004 378 61 Washer . .,... R B e P 1 1 1 1
9922155 | 62 | Hex. nut M 14x1.5—6 S, dead nickel plated 111 11




30 Rear Wheel Drive and

= ot Whasl Beake Axle / Suspension Unil Table 7
Call- Gy,
Ordering No. __mm_ Description of Part mw moma R R R
: 60 | 602 | SOS | 69 | 675
Axle clamping on swing arm, left _
3054176 | 63 | Clamp screw on swing arm left .......... 1 1] 111 1
9931076 | 64 | Washer10.5 steel pho.black. for clamp screw 1 —| —| 1| —
9922121 65 | Hex. nut M10x1—6S pho.black. .......... 1 111 1
Suspension Units for Reor Swing Arm
3054034 | — | Suspension unit, left complete ............ L T O A O I
3054035 | — | Suspension unit, right, complete .......... LI A O O
3054282 | 66 | Attachment bottom, left ..........c....... L O T O O A B
3054283 | — | Attachment, bottom, right ................ 1 1 1 1 ]
3054284 | 67 | Coil spring7mm.dig. ..oviviinrinnin.. 20 2 2| 2 2
3054290 | 68 | Shock absorber with hex. nut ............ 210 21 2] 2| 2
2054236 | 69 Shock obsorber seal for R 50, R 60 and R 49 2| —| —| 2| —
3054296 |70 | Silent block .. i 202 L2 2k ig
3054194 | 71 | Adjuster bushing with cam rider .......... 21 2§ 2| 2| 2
3054240 |72 | Cover, bottom ............ .2 S G T .
2054528 | 73 | Boloming fing «uvv.vevevieerennnnenen | 61 61 61 61 6
JO54200 | 743 Top plate veiieyvimimivine i oo 21 21 21 21 2
3054204 | 75 | Rubber bumper .......cooveiinian. | 2| 2] 2| 2| 2
3054208 |76 | Rubber bumper .:v.viiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 2 2 @) 2|2
0:54:210 || 277 CUP wnnsmemmmmams it e 21 2] 2| 2| 2
3054290 |78 Hex. nut MIOXT oo 2 21 2¢ 2| 2
T R R B T ————————— 3\ N 1 W T 1
_
|
_ Attachment of suspension unit, left, on
swing arm
9914 625 80 Hex. head bolt M 12X1.5%x45—8 G caod. 1 1 1 1 1
9931083 | M Flot washer 13 — steel cad. ........... 1 1 1 1 1
9921626 | 82| Hex. nut M 12%X15—6 S cad. ............ 1 1 1 1 1

o
=

@

=

e P

AT

30 = MM“” .;a“ _W_.«n__ﬂw and Suspension Unit Table 7
TiN:: |
rederin iphi f t / R R IR
Ordering Mo, Description of Par wm wm_ﬁw el Bl
Attachment of suspension unif, right, on
bevel gear housing )
3054270 (83 | Mounfing SCrew ..ovivivvererinennnnnnns 1 111 1 | 1
9931083 |84 | Flot washer 13 — steel cad, .............. T 1 111
3054274 |85 | Spacer washer .. ..o 11111




| 30 sar Wheel Drive and Rear Wheel Brake | Tuble

R50 - w505 - R&D-REPS




I

40
50 = Fender
70 = Seat

Table 8

Frame

Ll

7

40 = Frame Frome — Cenler Stand
50 = Fender . = Seal Foot Brake Linkage Table §
R R
rderin ; iphi R R
Ordering No Description of Part Mm wmm el R %mm
Frame
4000043 1 Frame ...... 1T 1] 1] 1 1
4000138 | 2 | Plug for hole provided for side stand
installalion ... .0 v v, 1| —( —| 1] —
4000134 | 3 Ball head for attachment of side car ...... | —| 1| 1| —]| 1
Center Stand
40 28 046 4 Canter stand wmenemmnmnnnRsTas T{ 1] v 1]
4028218 5 PN e 20 2|22 2
40287035 106 ff RUbBERBUMBRE s T{-17 1] 1|1
Center stand attachment on frame
9912620 | 7 | Hex. head bolt M 10%x30—8 G phoblack, | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
99 31 075 B Flat washer 10.5 steel pho.black. .......... 212122 2
4028 230 9 Spacer wosher .......ovviiiiiineeinn, 2 200 2% @@ |2
9936225 |10 | Star washer J 10.5 pho.black. ............ 2 2 22| 2
9922111 I Hex. nut M 10—6 S pho.black. ............ 21222 2
Foot Brake Linkage
4044215 |12 | Spring cvviieiiiiiiiiee Ll b
4044032 |13 | Foot brake lever with shaft .............. L0 T I I O
4044224 |14 | Pull rod for foot brake .....o.oooviiiinn... L O I O R
4044234 115 | Connector lever for link and stop light
switch on foot brake lever ................ L T 13 O T S
For connector lever to link and stop light
swilch on foot broke lever
99 36 225 16 | Star washer J 10,6 pho. .........c0vvuen.., 1 1 1 1 1
9920617 |17 | Hex. nut M 10X 1—6 S pho.black. ......... . T 1 1)1
Adjuster for stop light switch _
|
9913457 |18 | Hex.-head screw M 6x15—8 G phoblack. | 1| 1| 1] 1| 1|
9922054 |19 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S phoblack, ............ L I S A I
a7



40 = Frome .
50 = Fender / 70 = Seat Fuel Lines and Fuel Shut-off Tuble 8
Coll- . 2
Ordaring No. | (1) Description of Part mﬂg mc_wm\ R \ R ﬁ R
Mo, a0 |eos|505| 69 695
Bell crank m: swing arm
40 44 258 20 BENSETANK: srvummammnneammssmynmamg 1 1 1 1 1
9912 505 21 | . Hex.-heod bolt M 8x45 5—8 G pho.block. .. 1 1 1 1 1
40 44 264 22 Bushing ..o 1 1 1 1 1
4544160 | 23 | Spocer washer ......oiiiiii 1 1 1 1 1
9923230 | 24 | Caslellated nut M 8—6 S phoblack. ...... | 1] 1] 1] 1| 1
9945110 | 25 | Cotter pin 2%20 steel ......ovvvvnnnoo . T 1) 1] 1] 1
Link on connector tever and bell crank
40 44 262 26 Link o 1 1 1 1 1
9931658 | 27 | Woasher 8.4 — steel pho.black. ............ 21 2| 2] 2| 2
9945091 | 28 | Cotter pin 2X12 — steel ......... 20 24 2 [ 92 | 2
For pull rod to bell crank
9940395 | 29 | Fulerum pin 8 h 11x22%19 pho.black. ..., [ I s o e T
10 66 186 30 Flat washer ..o oo, 1 1 1 1 1
99 95 091 el Colter pin . ooiiiiiin .. 1 1 1 1 1
For pull rod to brake lever, rear
9931651 | 32 | Flal washer 6.4 steel ......... B, e
4044037 &t B3 BSBRRG e e 1 1 1 1 1
4044133 | 34 Retainer ......... T TN . 1 1 1 1 1
4044141 {35 | Stud oeooiiiiinieeeie ] 1]
Q044D |36 WING AUF  soivimassicemin i ST 1 1 1 T
Fuel Lines and Fuel Shut-off
9988819 | 37 | Fuel hose (between the tonk halves: 170 mm.,
left to carburetor: 170 mm., right to car-
buretor: 330 mm.) deliverable only in running
. MEIBES L s [0 == 05 {08 it bs
4084030 | 38 | Fuel shut-off wilh hose fittings, nut and S A
gasket woprann 1 1 1 1 1
4084124 | 39 | Lever for petcock ...ovvevnnerein .. 1 1 1 1 1
4084110 40 Gaskel; 100 csumwmmmmiring T o 52 1 1 1 1 1
68 :

taw

—

40 = Frame "
50 = Fends ) = Scat Fuel Tank Table
St ﬁo_ﬁ D ot (p i R Gty _
rdering No. | ou escription of Part R [ r
Ha. wm wmm 5050 49 !
4084120 | 4 tnian; lopssonssmmrimaraienrrsions ] 111 1
4084115 47 Screen ..., e S A 1 1 1 1
4084178 | 43 | Hose fitting- .............. e T 1) 1)1
40 84 169 44 Linion; botlom: searanrnesenrnrsss 1 1 1 ]
4084 107 45 Gasket (fiber), boltom ............0..... 1 I 1 1
4084111 46 | Gasket (cork), for screen ................ Y B 4
Fuel Tank
4080192 | 47 | Knee pad, left, for 25-liter tank ............ 1] —| —| 1
4080193 | 47 | Knee pad, right, for 25-liter tank .......... 1] —| —| 1
4080189 | 47 | Krnee pad, left ... v 171 1] 1
4080187 47 Knge:podright s sanwnimas s 1 1 1 I
4080042 | 48 | Fuel tank with tool box ................. L B R A
4080047 | 48 | Fuel tank, 25 liters, unlacquered .......... 1| —] —| 1
4080048 | 48 Fuel tank, 25 liters, selective finish ........ T —| —] 1
4080 270 49 Cover-fordool box v s 1 1 1 1
99 47 463 50 Rivet 418, for tool box lid ....... —— 3| 3| 3| 3
4080288 | 51 Rubber gasket for cover ...........c.cut. 1 1 1)1
4080178 52 Hinge pin for tool box ......... 2 21 2 2
4080131 53 o T T L T P 2 22 2
6040110 54 Gaskel for insignia ... oovviviiinninnn, 2 21 2] 12
9901310 | 55 | Filislerhead countersunk screw M 4% 8 MS 58,
nickel plated ............. B ST 41 4| 4] 4
Fuel tank to frame attachment
9914094 | 56 | Hex.-heod screw M8x1x100—8 G pho.black. T E | 4] 4
9931066 |57 | Flat washer 8.4 steel pho.black. ............ 1 11 1] 1
9936205 |58 | StarwasherJ84pho, .. ... 1 T 1]
97 22 074 59 Hex. nut M 8x1—6 S pho.black. .......... 1 1 1 1
Fuel tank cop
4080126 | 60 | Fuel tank cap, optional Part No. 4080127 .. T 1) 1
4080130 | &1 Cork gaskel for filler cap .. .ovvvivviin.n. 1 1 1 1




40 = Frame -
Fuel Tank / Exhoust System Toble 8 — : '
50 = Fender / 70 = ma_”: Y mﬂm__ 5 m_umﬂ_”_ﬁ. s R Exhaust System [ Mulflers Table
Call- Qly. Qiy
Ordering No. | out Description of Part R mm R R R rderin P R | R ’ |
o Mm wmm 05| &5 |65 Ordering No. Description of Parl mm wma m%m ".w :
Tankdhrriaronit
ank carrier on frame For R50S
4080194 | 62 | Tank carrieronframe ..........0vvinivnn. 1 1 1 1 1
4090074 j i i i
9913621 63 Hex.-head screw M 8x15-—-8 G pho. _u_onr 1 1 1 ] 1 098¢ i mxrn.".__m_ U__Uwy right; with:adapler:ring:and :
9936205 | 64 | Starwasher JBApho. ....coooiieveeeeen. | 1] 1 1] 1[0 090073 | 74 mo_%sw n _:} SN . -
9922082 | 65 | Hex. nul M 8—6 S phoblack. ............ IR fe_s n_uwh =V WL SOPRRE Hingaan ;
9931658 | 66 | Flat washer 8.4 steel, phoblack. .......... | 1| 1| 1] 1] 1 SENRIDE. ML amnpemanpenssasmammacansins § L .
For tank carrier to fuel fank For R 69 - R 69 with connector muffler- R 6% S
4080248 | 67 mcwvmﬂmvnnm?*on.....Iq.............. 21 2| 2| 2] 2 4090016 | 74 | Exhaust pipe, right ..vvovevinreineneans | —| —| —| 1
40 80 148 68 ECUTmﬂwDGnQD_uO:Oa A s 1 1 1 1 1 AD 90014 74 MXTQCm_UmUm-#m:.:..................... L S 1
40 80 145 69 Flot washer .. iiiiiiiiinn, e 1: 7 1 1 1 "
9914050 |70 | Hex.-head screw Kmanmome nro _c_n_nr 2 Z2L2y 2] 2
Muffler
For R 50, R 50/2 and R 60
Exhaust Syst
i i On R 50 from vehicle No. 555 206
40 90 201 71 Clamp for exhaust pipe .............0.00, 21 222} 2 On R 49 from vehicle No. 652 305
4 5 72 | Cl f st it t ffler ..|] ~ — — i
Q_NWNMM 5 noa_uw “Eﬁma Wilh sanneclonmuyifier The w : 4090095 |75 | Muffler, right «.oovorinieieeenieiieeneee |01 =11
FOSSTURE e 40 90 097 75 Muffler, left . s 1 1] —| 1
Ext b pi
xnaustpipe For R 60/2
For R 50 d R50/2 ;
on:x%wa T 4090087 |75 | Muffler, right ..... s s B D ] s
R R YRRSRNSRE 4090088 |75 | Muffler, left ............... e —| 1| =] =
4090023 |74 Exhaust pipe, right, with adapter ring and
coupling nut ................ 11| —] —| — .
4090022 |74 | Exhaust pipe, left, with adapter ring and For Ri69 with cannectar mufflae
coupling nut sovocvsinviiiniinene | 1T 1 e e e 4090092 |75 | Muffler, right «ovovvieeoiiieieiiian | — | =] —1 1
4090091 |75 | Muffler, left ....... T TN Y . P
For R 60 and R 60/2 4090094 |76 | Connector muffler ............ovvuint, _ =] =] 1
4090049 |74 | Exhaoust pipe, 1@7# with adopter ring and
coupling nut ..... ... R AR stbsirive 11— —=]— For R50 S and R69 S
40 90 048 74 Exhaust ﬁu:um. _m: with GG_Q_U_Q_. :3@ _u_.._n_ 40 90 089 75 Muffler :Q_.; R A St e ! ] .
coupling nut ..o (T ) = — 4090090 |75 | Muffler, left ...... U =~ P 3§

EN |



: |
40 = Frame |
0. Fandar J°70:. Sua Exhaust System / .mm:lma Table 8 i Mm & wmﬂmﬁ.q. - Fenders Table 8
| j
. Call- o Gty. I Call. . D?
R Ng < ol Description of Part 5 s | R | R | R | Ordaring No. i Description of Part mna . _aa _ i R | R
2 60 | 60/2 | 305 | 69 169§ _ . No. . a0 sz 508 | & |62
Exhaust pipe atlachment on cylinder heads _ Rear Fender
4090110 |76 | Coupling nut ..ot 2|1 212 —|— . 5096032 |95 | Rear fender, complete .......ccvvirivnn. 1 [ praz i i =
9963470 |77 | Seal ring C 35X 41 copper-asbestos ...... 20 2 2| —|— . 5096034 |95 | Rear fender, complele .......covvveivees | =] 11 1| —] ]
4090254 |78 | Thrustring .....ooooviiiiiiiiinen. g || e v || 2 2 . 5096277 |96 mmn_;m:n_mb_.mn_qm_...c....,...............I 1] 1] _ [
4090258 |79 | Clampring ........... i | — = —] 21 2 _ s998118 197 | Hinge: pin .o 1117 1] 171
4090250 | B0 | Exhousl pipe coupling nut (wing nut) ...... | —| —| —| 2| 2 "
. : [ Fender clamp connection
Muffler to frame attachment
_ _ EN0Z 152 7 Log | Acorm BUb: v aonswees R 22 29 2
9913628 |81 Hex.-head screw M8x18—8G, nickel plated 2122 2] 2 ) 9931065 199 | Flat washer 8.4 steel cad. ............00n 21212212
gr bl
9936205 |82 | Star washer J 8.4 phoblack. ............ i 21212 2|2 Ed
9922082 |83 | Hex. nut M 8—6 S phoblack. ............ | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2 _ . Fender Fastening
_ . o 5096124 1100 | Hex -head SCrew .o.eveevereeirvereens |2 | =] —| 2|~
5096122 (101 | Shoulder nut oot 2| —|—|2|—
Front Fender 9931024 [102 | Flat washer 43 phoblack. ....covvvvvvenns [ 2 | —|=—| 2| —
5090022 |84 | Front fender ......ovvvveeverivniaivnneen | 1 L1110 . _
: Fender to f ttach t, bottom
5090116 |85 | Front fender bracket ............... ..., 1 1 1 1 1 SRCBEIGAAMEENASINaItRe

9911605 [103 | Hex.-head screw M 8% 12—8 G pho.black. .. LI A T T R A B

Bracket to fender attachment 9936205 [104 | Star washer J 8.4 phoblack. ...vevvvevenen [ TP T T

. i 99721 606 [105 | Hex. nut M 8x1—6 S pho.black. .......... 1T | —i—f1 =
9913220 |86 | Hex-head screw M5X10—8G, nickel plated |\ 2} 2\ 2 ) 2 2 | 9923240 [106 | Caslellated nut M 8x1—6 S phoblack. ... | —| 1| 1 | — |1
9936110 |B7 | Star washer J 5.3 phoblack. .............. 22122 2
9922036 |88 | Hex. nut M 5—6 S phoblack. ............ 2122|212 Fender to frame citachment, top

Fender to swing orm attachment front 9913439 (107 | Hex.-head screw M 6%12—8 G phoblack. | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2

. 9936135 |108 | Star washer J 6.4 phoblack. ............ SO T I B O T e
9913625 |89 | Hex.-head screw M 8%18—8 G, chrome . 9922054 [109 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S phoblack. ............ | 2| 2] 2]2]2
plated ... i 2 vl 22
9934205 |90 | Stor wosher J 8.4 phoblack. ............ - 22 2] 2|2
: Lateral fender attachment
9922082 |91 | Hex.nut M8—6S phoblack. .............. 212 (2|22
5096128 110 | Plate ..... e 4 1 4| 4 4] 4
Fender to swing arm attachmenl, rear 9936135 111 | Star washer J 6.4 phoblock. ............0. 4 | 4| 4|44
: 9922059 112 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S phoblack. ............ 4| 4 4] 44

9913457 |92 | Hex.-heod screw M 6X15—8 G pho.black. .. 21212122 AT 9913444 113 | Hex-head screw M 6X12—8 O Enrm_ U_a*mm
29 MO,_mm 93 Star i._.n._m.Tm_: J 6.4 _UTG—uTn_lA e e S S it Z 2 2 i 2 :Oﬂ WMD\ NUD‘.M Q__.._Q mmD____M —c{_uTOC_ —.m_.._n_mﬂu
9922054 |94 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black. ....... 2122 |2 |2 mounted luggage carrier]} ... R alalalala

72 - . " i




40 = Frame

50 = Fender / 70 = Seat Fenders—Seat Table 8
Col . Qty.
Ordering No. mw_ Description of Part %Q .éns _ R R R
Plugs for fender without luggage carrier
9916 656 |114| Round head screw AM 6%10—5 S, nickel
: plated summmspmemurisrrnmsnREGE 4| —| —| 4| —
9936135 [115| StarwosherJé4pho. ...t 41 —| —| 4| —
9922054 |116| Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black. ...... 4| —| —| 4| —
5096154 | 117 | Rubber plug ...cvvvviiii it 20 4] 4] 2| 4
Fender brace attachment
9912455 |118| Hex.-head screw M 8X3—8 G phoblack. .. | —| 2| 2| —| 2
5096122 1119 | Shoulder hex. nut . .......cooeiiienn | —| 2| 2] —| 2
Seat
!
ZR0200T 20| SEEY nviminmmriniie i s s T 1) 1
7002066 21| Seaf CArrief woncir At T 111 1 1] A
7002141 |122| Bushing (silent block) .................... 10 1] 1 T
9914364 |[123| Hex.-head screw M 10x1x68—8 G
pha:blade wavmesrrnwrras et T —| —| 1| —
9936225 |124| Star washer J 10.5 phoblack. ............ 1| —| —| 1| —
9922121 125 Hex. nut M 10%1—6 S phoblack. ........ 1| —|] —| 1| —
7002155 |126 | Seal spring (rubber) with brockets ........ T — — 1] —
7002190 |127 | Boftoming piece .....cooviveiivrnrnnnisn 1T —| —| 1| —
_ Seat spring attachment (steel or rubber spring)
on frame ond seat carrier for R50 and R 69
9913457 128 | Hex.-head screw M 6x15—8 G pho.black. .. 2| —| —] 2| —
9913471 129 | Hex.-head screw M 6X18—8 G pho.black. .. 2| —| —| 2| —
9932071 {130 | Spring washer B6 ... ......iiiiiiiin... 4| —| —| 4| —
9922059 131 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S phoblack. ............ 4| —F —1 41 —
Sporls pillion
7002032 |132 | Sporls pillion, with atlachment parts ... . — ] =] 1 1 1
7002006 |132 on with frame, bow and flaps .. | — | — | 1 111

74

W S T R

40 = Fram
50 = Fena ) = Seat Fenders—Sea Table
Call- \ Qty.
Ordering No. m_u._. Description of Part .Mxm mew m%m _m_ _A
7002174 |133] Flap, left oo iiiviivinviiiniainrariivanes | m=f =] —| 1
02175 |133| Flap, fight sowoiaeeaimai e | =] =] =] 1
7002170 (134 | Rubber bushing ......c.coiiveviiivns | —| —| 21 2
7002144 |135| Attachment with spring stud .............. | —| —| 2| 2
To mount pillion on rear fender, frame and
shock absorber holder
9913462 136 | Hex.-heod screw M 6x15—8 G pho.black. .. | —| —| 4| 4
9936135 |137 | Starwasher J64pho. ..ol | —| —| 4] 4
9922054 (138 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho. ...vvevuvvnivennns | —| —| 4| 4
7002152 1139 Leafspring vonaiim i iitaaiaa 1| —| 2] 2
For leaf spring, top, on sports pillion
7002180 (140 :Plate .ovmmeeniae 2| —| 2] 2
9936135 (141 | Star washer J 6.4pho. v.vvvvivirevenienees | 4| —) 4| 4
9922111 142 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black. .............. 4| —| 41 4
For leaf spring, bottom, to spring pin attach-
ment -
7002148 143 | Rubber bushing ................cooives, 2| —| 212
9931658 |144 | Washer 8.4 pho.black. .......s.covveevne. | 2| —| 2] 2
9934035 (145 | CirclipBX08 .. . iiiiiiiiiiiiiiianns 21— 242
Name Plate
4034136 146 | Name plate, neutral ............... ST 1111
4034246 146 | Nome plate for R50 ... ... covvves.. 1| —| —] —
4034249 146 | Name plate for R0 ......ouvivreenn... 1| — | —|—
4034247 146 | Name plate for R69 ... ..ooiivin.... —_—| - =1
4034200 |146 | Name plate for R50/2 . ...ovvvinninn... — 1| =] —
4034206 [146 | Name plate for R60/2 ,......cvvvvvvenvn. | — | 1| —| —
4034202 |146 | Nameplate for R50S ..oovveeivnveivinnns | —| — 1 1 | —
4034204  |146 Zaamu_g*mﬁoqm%m:...I........ ..... A e e el
9916604 (147 | Round head screw M 5x6—5S cad. ...... 212122




A= F .
P mwﬂﬂwl 70 = Seat Engine ond Foolresi Mounts Table B
Call- aiy.
Ordering No. | aut Description of Part m_w m%u R * R R
Mo, 60 | 602 |5051 67 {695
Fittings
4034256 |148| Rubber bumper for kickstarter with screws . . 1| —| —} 1] —
4034257 |148| Rubber bumper for kickstarter ............ | —| 11 1| —| 1
9912193 | 149 Hex.-heod screw M 5X30—8 G pho.black. .. LI T O R O
4034158 JI50Y Plole  svesvesmiania i it | @ 2 A 22
99236110 [151| Star washer ... oo LI A R I B A
9922036 |152| Hex.nut M 5—6 S phoblack. .............. 1T 1] 1) 11
Engine and Foolrest Mounis
Front engine mounting
IR T &L PR T M (T -1 S— e — I o1 I (I
4034224 |154| Bushing ..... 1 1 1 1 1
9936245 |[156| Star washer J 125 pho. ......oo.... .. 2i| 25 24 2 2
9922145 |157 | Hex. nut M 12%1.5—6 S pho.block. ........ 2 29 2| 20 2
4034227 [158| Spacer bushing ..o i 101 1] 1] 1
Rear engine and footrest mounting
9922145 |159| Hex. nut M 12%1.5—6 S pho.black. ........ 21 21 2| 2| 2
4034227 |160| Spacer bushing ........ P 1 1 T 1]
4034210 {161 | Through bolt . ... i T 1] 1] 1} 1
4034260 1162 Foolrest, right ..., L1 T T B I
2034125 (163 Foobiresh lebt . i i sii 0 i 855 e mamn 1 1 1 1 1
9034128 |[164 | Foot rest rubber pad ............... ... .. 2 2 21 2 2
Additional rear foot rests for R 49
4034150 |165| Foot rests {left and-right) ................ | —| —| —| 2| —
9936245 |166| Slar washer J 125 pho. ......oooviivine | —| —| —| 2| —
9913890 |167| Hex.-head screw M 12X25—8 G phoblock, | —| —| —| 2| —
9034128 |[16B| Fool rest rubber pod ............... St — - =] 1] —

76

mm - _mh.m_“_awq " _ Seat Engine und Foolrest Mounis Table
. Call- o g
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 50 |s0a| R _ R
No. 0 oz |508: 69 !4
Engine support (Clamp to bracket fastening)
4034278 (169 | Clamp with tab ... viivenena | 1 T 1]
40:34:287" (170 | ‘Angle: pieca .ivmnirmenireimimimig 1 1 1 i
4080145 |171 | Flat washer ............. R 1T 11 111
4080148 [172 | Rubber washer .......coovvveevireanennn. 21 2| 2] 2
9812467 (173 | Hex.-head screw M 8x 325—8 G phoblack. | 1| 1| 1|1
9923412 (174 | Coslellated nut M B—6 S pho.block. ....., 11 111
9931066 (175 | Flat washer 8.4 phoblack, ................ L T N I O
9945105 (176 | Cotter pin 2X18 ............. T 1] 111
Clamp to frame alachment
4034274 77| Spocer bushing iceivvveesmiisinsivi s 1 1 1 1
9912466 [178 | Hex.-head screw M 8x32 G phoblack. .... | T | 1| 1 [ 1
9936205 |179 | Slar washerJ 84 pho. .........cooiviinn.. T 1] 1]
9922082 (180 | Hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black. ............ L T I




40 - ame /50 = Fender/70 = Seat £ Table 8

R50-RouS-R60-REVS

Wiy

56 57 58 59 J

14’ g5 )~ 19
_@ 16k
Segd | i @mw.w.._am
12—®
C
1 20 WM\B\NH.\E 14 32 33 u\... mm
7
. o E&n %
o, wmw-ul ra "

91

B 168 12"

A

6 165 166 167707




'/

~
ol

80 = Electrical Equipment

Table 9

(N

JuLpr

80 = Electrical F

anidl Speec ‘_.9.: Magneto / Generator Tahle 9
_ Qty.
Ordering No. ncCC___- Description of Part uxﬁ_ m%@ ‘ R R | R
No. ; 60 | 6021505 | 69 |895
[
Ignition System _
Magneto "
BO04025 | 1 Magneto with automatic spark advance ., Tfrpry 1)1
80 04 027 2 Magneto .......... O [ et o G I
8004100 | 3 | Allenhead screw for mounting of magneto
FOMOr e e e T 11 1| —=]1
B0 36184 4 | Allenhead screw for mounling of magneto
FOLGE: e R e e m ey | 2wzl ) 3] e
8064104 | 5 Ignition coil .. veiiii i 101 1] —=] 1
80 04106 6 Ignition coil ....... —_— = —| 1| —
8004108 | 7 | Magnelo rotor, complete ..,......c...... T 1] 1| —]1
8004110 8 Magneto rotor, complete ................ | —| —| —] 1| —
8004112 | 9 | Centrifugal regulator, complete ,.,....... L T T O B
8002171 |10 | Spring for céntrifugal regulator, 11 mm. long LI I R B O I
8002172 | 10 | Spring for centrifugal regulator, 9 mm. long TP 10 1)1
8030110 | 11 | Breaker arm (breaker lever) .............. | 1{ 1| 1|11
8004116 |12 | Breaker plate (fixed contact support) ...... L T T B O O
8004120 |13 | Terminal screw for ignition cable ,......, 202 22| 2
8004124 | 14 | Terminal screw for condenser cable ....., L N SN O O O O
8030106 |15 | Condenser .........vviiriivuneinnnnnanns 111 11111
8030107 16 Clamp for condenser ....oooviiivvin v 1 1 ] 1 1
8030108 |17 | Cable for condenser .................... 1 L I I
8004128 |18 | Hex.-head screw for breaker spring ........ L I N A B S O O
8004032 A9 | HeX: Nut cosmmmmmi e o s i i 1 T 1] 1§
8004136 | 20 | Insulating washer small .................. 1 1 111 1
8004138 | 21 | Insulating washer, large .................. 21 21 2|2 2
8004140 |22 | Flat washer .............. S, o 0 T O O B
99233015 |23 | Snapring B3 ...t 1 1 Ty 1]
Generator (Dynamo)
8002029 |24 | Generator L 60/6/1500 L ....... 1| —| —| 1, —
B002031 | 25 | Generator LJ/CGE 60/6/1700 R5 ., ........ | —| 1 1] —] 1
8002202 | 26 | Armalure (rotor) ............. 1T —| —| 1| —
|
79



0= MW%.WW%M%%M%MW:- . Generalor Table 9 80 = m_:a%_mmnl..‘..”%“._..m:_ Spark Plug / Battery Table 9
Ordering N n:__r Description of Part : & o i i el iph R e
rdering No. _MM_ p ar Mm .Mm“___‘w mcmm mm. _m_w_nm Ordering Mo. hm_ Description of Part . wm Mm..ﬂm. mﬂ_mm _MM.
8002203 | 27 | Armature (rotor) ivvviiiiiiiririnnnnens | o—| 1 1| —] 1 Spark Plugs — Cables — Adaplers
8002106 | 28 | Carbon, brush 4 and — ................ 21 2 2| 2| 2
8036168 | 29 | Brush Spring «vvveeevssseeesoosinnini, ol | | 2] — 9976330 | 51 | Spark plug 14 W 240 T 1 (on R 50 S and
8002124 | 30 | Brush spring eovoveveeveeiiennnnn | — 2| 2] 2y 2 R 69 S for the running-in period) .......... | 2| 2| 22
8002217 | — | Field winding (4 oils) .vvvvvnns.ns. consees | 78| o1l el e [ g 9976335 |51 | Spark plug W 260 T1 ......... ERRESTETEAN Mt Bnd IS
BO0ENE | Bi: Field e6¥ ssmmsesrasmaessennes | T BELE R R
8002213 | AN Field coil .vviiiiiiiiiiiiie e L T T T I Ignition cable
B0O02214 | 31 Field ‘coil oo 1T 1) 1) 11
8002215 | 31 Field €Ol ovmnonos o IR 8036000 | 52 | lIgnition cable, left and right .............. |"2| 2| 2| 2
8002224 | 32 | Field resistor ......oovvviiiennniierees | 1 —| —| 1] — 8036105 |53 | Rubbercover..........ooocenninnee [ 2 2212
8002307 |33 | Field resistor ... ......... DU U A T I (R 8036157 | 54 ._@_.._:_._o: cable adopter ...... 21 2| 22
8036180 | 34 | Screw ... 2l 21 2] 2] 2 BO38165 (55 | End.sleeve ..ol vovnmmmsionisi 21 2 2| 72
8002309 |35 | Washer .. T L . 2l 2l 21 21 2 8036150 |56 | Rubber grommet for ignition cable through
8002308 | 36 | Spring .... _ 2l 2| 21 2| 2 engine housing, left QJL Fight o 2121 2] 2
8008153 |37 | Requlalor .. vvovssieeee i, Y Y I T 8036163 | 57 | Rubber grommel for wiring harness through
8036312 |38 | Regulalor .....erereenirineneeianennn, sl A8 A ] 4 engine housing, top .........ocovviien [T 11T
9919360 |39 | Screw AM4X6 .. for regulator —| 17 1] =] 1
9919380 | 40 | Screw AM 412, mounting —| 1] 1] —] 1
8036176 | 41 | Screw AM 4x8 for regulator, field resistor Battery and Fastenings
and brush cable ... o) ¥n| B & &= B0 42025 | 58 | Ballery 6 V 8 Ah with concealed conneclions T 1] 1
8002149 | 42 _ac_a_.:m plate .. —— TP Bhd2109: 5% | BoMom pod’ cunssssenisaasissassa. X E A4 10
B004136 | — | Insulating washer, o Bk 8042138 |60 | Rubber strop ..o, 1 1 111
small 6 mm. dia. .. holder 200212 2| 2 BO42212. | 61 | BoHom pPlale .owvessvsimmvammavans | L) 3% 3k 1
99 47 443 | — | Countersunk rivet . 20 20 2 2| 2
8002242 | 43 | Regulalor plate == - Bottom plate altachment on battery carrier
8002306 | 44 | Domper plate for regulator .............. | —| 1| 1| —| 1 of frame
8036184 | 45 | Allenhead screw for armature mounting .. L O O I A B
9913439 | 62 | Hex-head screw M 6X12—8 G pho.black. .. 2l @ 2 2
9936135 | 63 | Star washerJédpho. ..., 2L 2. 2 2
9922054 | 64 | Hex.nut M 6—6S phoblack. .............. 2 2 @ 2
Generator attachment on gear case cover w
9919960 | 46 | Allenhead screw M 6x70—8 G pho.black. .. 2| —| —| 2| — ; . g
0002182 |47 | Adopler ring n IOUUUIN P S O § Y i Hendligihiond Blauntings
9913963 | 48 | Allenhead screw M 6x75—8 G phoblack. .. | —| 2| 2| —]| 2 \..HJ‘_ i \\J 8050020 |65 | Heaodlight 160 mm. dia. .................. T =] —]1
S0 0aE |49 | Elaiowasher smvmmnasmsas [ o= T 1T | == i : 8050021 |65 | Headligh! 160 mm. dia. ........... ==
9913425 |50 Hex.-head screw M 6% 10—8 G pho.black. .. —1 1 11 —11 B0 48118 66 Ignition: key; bladk s smmv o 1 ] ] ]

80




80 = Electric

“quipment

Headlight / Horn

0 el o
Call- . o q _ R Qly.
Ordaring No. | oul Description of Part o isop| R| R | R
No. 0 | 402|505 | 69 |98
8048119 | 67 | Spore ignition key ............... [N O
8048127 | 68 | Window unitwith sockets for neutral indicator
lamp, green, and charge indicator lamp, red 1 1 1 10 1
B048128 | 69 | Gasket for indicator window ............ T 1] 1 111
8048129 | 70 | Socket essembly for neutral and charge
indicator lamps ................. P — 1 1 1 1 1
B0 48162 | 71 Dimmer switch with ro«: bution o:m
refaining screw ..... 1 1 1 1 1
9919 361 72 Relaining ‘SErew couivvesammmmssisiys —1 1 T —| 1
8048173 | 73 | Swilch plate with ignition switch cover .... L I8 O O I A I
8048179 | 74 | Lomp holder with connecting plate ...... T 1 T 1
8048181 | 75 | Refainer for lamp holder ................ T —| —| 1| —
For self-closing ignition switch cover
8048185 | 76 | Ignition switch cover ..........cvvvviunnn 111 1 1 1
8048189 |77 | Housing for ignilion switch cover ........ 11 1711 11
8048 191 78 | Spring cewaseens 1 1 1 111
Headlight rim — Headlight lens etc.
8050128 |79 | Headlight rim {with screw), chrome plated 170 111 111
8050185 | B0 | Refaining screw for heaodlight rim ........ L O T A B A B
B0 50 154 81 Headlightlens ccciveniivimaens 1 1 1 1 1
8050157 | 82 | Gaskel for headlight lens ........ | 81 B 1 1
8050160 |83 | Clip for headlight lens .................. 6| 61 6] 61 6
8050 181 84 Reflector: ooy e 1 11 1 1 1
B0O60113 | 85 | Cable from headlight to dimmer JE:nr . T 1] 1] 1
8070196 | 86 | Rubber grommet for wiring horness lead-in LI A A T I
8070199 | 87 | Rubber grommel for dimmer switch 3| 31 3] 31 3
8070178 |88 | Rubbergrommelfor speedomeler connection 1| —| —| 1| —
8071754 | B8 | Rubber grommet for speedomelerconnection | —| 1| 1 | —| 1
Ignition swilch in headlight
B0 48100 | 89 | Ignilion swilch with ignilion key complete | —| 1 T — 1
B0 48 101 90 | Guide bushing for key ......... R e IEE ] M | T —1| 1

and Sp ‘.Em__m..
Call- .
Ordering No. | o Descriplion of Part
| Ma.

80048102 “1'91 & Contact Plofe v
8048103 | 92 | Insulating ring on conlact plate ......... ;
8048104 | 93 | Spring for contact plate ................
8048105 | 94 | Switch body ..o,
8048106 |95 | Cover bushing .....vvivrvreinininnnn..
BO4B107 | 96 | Spring ring, ouler ......iiiiiiirinin.,
8048108 | 97 | Spring ring, inner ........
9986240 |98 | Ball ........

Headlight Mounting
8050134 | 99 | Thrust washer ... ..........ccoiiiinen, 21 21 2| 2
8050136 {100 | Rubber washer ..........ccovivvinvvenn, | 4] 4| 4| 4
8050138 (101 | Rubber sleeve ..........oovvvvininen. 21 2| 2| 2
9912436 |102 | Hex.-head screw M 8x 25, nrqcam ﬂ__o:wc_

for lateral headlight mounting ............ 21 —| —| 2
9913661 102 | Hex.-head screw M 8% 30, chrome plated 2| 2 212
9919360 |— | Screw M 4xé6 (for dimmer switch) ........ 2| —| —| 2

Lamps for headlight
9978006 |103| Bulb B 6 V 35/35 for main driving light ... 1 11111
9978007 [103| Bulb B 6 V 35/35 W—G (yellow) for main

driving light sievsssoammesmnrssasinnss 1 T 1] 1
9978243 104 | Bulb H 6 V 2 W, for parking light, charge

and neutral indicator ... .l 31333
9978270 |105| BulbJ 6V 0.6 W for speedometer dial, — | 1| 1] -

Horn with Mounting
8046028 (106 | Horn, black .............. S T —| —1
8046030 106 | Horn ....vivevivnes R e A e — 1] 1| —
9912620 | — | Hex-head screw M 10%30—8 G pho. U_on_n T —] =11
9913825 107 | Hex.-head screw M 10x20—8 G phoblack, | — | —| 1 | —
7213643 |107 | Hex.-head screw M BX20—8 G phoblack. | — | 1 [ 1 | —
9933108 |108 | Snopring B10 ... ............ T —1 111
9933094 (108 | Snop ring B8 .......... — 1 1| —

82




B0 = Electrical Equipment

and Spesdomeler Stop Light Switch Table ¢
Call- Gy,
Ordering No. sul Description of Parl mm_u m%__m R R R
No, 60 | 602|505 | 69 | 695
9931076 | — | Flot washer 10.5 pho.black, .............. 2| —| —| 2| —
9922111 [109] Hex. nut M 10—6 S phoblack. ............ | 1| —| 1] 1] 1
SRR R LT TR L C———————————— g ) S |
B046137° |'TIV ] ‘Brodest o oo i i en e ] Tzl A 1
Stop Light Switch, Stop-, Tail and License
Plate Light and Support Plate for License Plate|-
Stop light switch on frame
8048165 |112| Stop light switch .....oovivriiiennnnn.ss LI T T Y I I O
9919385 |113| Screw M 4x15—5S pho.black. ............ 210 2 2| 2| 2
9936040 |114| Star washer J 43 pho. coovveeneiinnininn., 20 2 2t 2 2
9922026 |115| Hex. nut M 4—6 S pho.black. . .... g 2y 20 2| 2| 2
Stop, Tail and License Plate Light
8054111 | — | Stop, tail and license plate light .......... LN O I O
8054121 |116 | Window for license plate ................ L O A O O B
8054123 117 | Rubber gosket iiuivivvivivinesinivsoniss 1 1 1 1 1
8054125 |118| Tail :m_rq:_z._é:jm.n_.mé........... e 1 1 1 1 1
8054127 M2 Clip vt e 4 41 4] 4] 4
8054.130; 1120 | dLainp ookl wivemmerrsnemea s 1 1 1 1 1
{0 b el T« T T T e 1 1 1 1 1
8054133 (122 Reflector ...vviviieii i, 1 1 1 1 1
8054134 |123 | Taillight assembly without bulbs and housing {10 T O A A A A A
BO54135 (124 Taillightlens ...vovivnini e, 1 1 1 1 1
8054118 |125| Housing for slop, tail and license plate light T 1 1] 1|1
2088552 126 | Rubber grommet in housing for tail light
wiring ........... e e e 1] —| 1
0043809 |[127 | Rubber gasket for housing (deliverable only
in running meters) .......... R TR e — 1 T —] 1
9978370 128 | Twin-Tilamen! bulb ............. —| 1] 1| =]
9978220 129 Bulb G 6V 5SW L. e — 1 1] —| 1

80 = Eleciric, “quipment g5, Light Switch / Blinker Lights Tabil
Qly.
Call- - R IR
rdering No. i Description of Part : R | R
Ordering: Noiz | 251 B 30|23 50| 69
| ;
Stop, lail and license plate light atachment
on rear fender rear end
9916620 | — | Round head screw M 5x12—5 S phoblack. | 3| —| —| 3
9913227 |130| Hex.-head screw M 5%12—8 G pho.black. .. | —| 4| 4| —
9922036 (131 | Hex.nut M 5—6S phoblack, .............. | 3| —| —I| 3
9936110 [132| Star wosher J53 pho. vevvvvrieveinneeses. | 3] 4| 4] 3
Support plate for license plate
4034158 [133| Support plate for license plate on rear
fenderrearend adisaviiannsiia i T —p —| 1
5096180 |134 | Support plate ...ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens | —| 1 1] —
9913210 | — | Hex.-head screw M 5%8—8 G phoblack. .. | 2| —| —| 2
9913221 | — | Hex.head screw M 5x10—8 G pho.black. .. | —| 3| 3| —
9931034 | — | Washer 53 phoblack. ..ovvvvvvivrinnneees | —| 3| 3| —
9936110 | — | Starwasher J53pho. ..vvvvvvneiviininnts 23 32
9922036 | — | Hex. M 5—6 S phoblack. ................ | 21 3| 3| 2
Blinker Lights (Standard equipment for
Germany only)
Blinker lights on handiebar tube
B054159 1135 | Blinker light ... .0 i, — | 2 2| —
9978302 (136 | Bulb for blinker light K6V 1BW .......... | —| 2| 2| —
BOSAT80: 1137 1 lenspyellow: cosvampamnnnimanens e | — 2| 2| —
8054161 (138 | Fillister head screw M 3x10 forlens ...... | —| 4 | 4 | —
Blinker switch on throltle twistgrip
B0 48152 (139 | Blinker switch with headlight flasher switch | — | 1 | 1 | —
9907059 (140 | Fillister heod screw AM 4x8—5S cad. .. .. — 1 1| —
9932030 |141 | Spring wosher Bdcad, ......oovvveennn. | —| 1 1| —
B0 48148 |142 | Swilch body, chrome plated ........... - — |1 1 |'—
B0 48149 143 | Switchbullon ...ooviiiiiiiiiie e — | 1 1| —

04




80 = Electrical Equj 7 . e : 3
o:m%mrnmnnm%“rmm:qm:— Blinker Lights / Wiring Harness, Wires elc, Tables ¢
Call- .« s R ar
Ordering No. | 4 Description of Part u__m 5072 _ R R R
No. ' 60 |gor2 1505 67 (498
v _ |
Flasher unit in headlight shell
8048153 |144| Flasher unit Terarterisiaisiiiaiiaess | o= 11 1| =] 3
3060174 | 145 mﬁcnmq — 1 1] —| 1
9922082 | 146 Hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black. ,............. | — T 1] —[ 1
Wiring harness and wires for blinker lights
8066011 | — | Wiring harness from headlight to handlebars | —| 1| 1{ — 1.
9976425 .| — | Wire to wiring harness, B 0.75x 475 black.,
deliverable only in running meters ........ | —| 1] 1] —| 1
9976426 | — | Wire to wiring harness, B 0.75% 675 blue,
deliverable only in running meters ,....... | — T 1] —] 1
9975282 | — | Insulator tubing to wiring harness
B 6>0.6% 250, black., deliverable only
in running meters . .. R I It N B S O N |
8070503 | — | Rubber grommet for wiring horness ...... | —| 1| 1| — 1
8060109 | — | Wiring, 610 mm., 5-stranded, from blinker
switch to headlight, deliverable only in
running meters ... —| 1 1T —] 1
9976464 | — | Wire B 1.0%300, red ......c..oovvonn . | — T 1) —1 1
9977615 | — (.c._ﬁ_,:mno::mﬂo_.mm...:....I......... — 1Ty 1| —|
Wiring Harness, Wires, etc,
B0 60102 147 | Jack (for frouble-shooting light) .......... 1 1] 1 1 1
9979060 | — | Tail light wiring NYLHY 3x0.75 5g. mm.
(deliverable only in running mefers) ...... | 1| 1| 1] 1]
(> 1100) from jack to stop-tail light
Wiring to frame fastening .
4066130 | — | Wire strap (130 mme long) ..oooovii. ., 5/ 5({ 51 5| 5
8070114 | — | Wire slrap (135 mm. long) ..o, 3| 3| 3| 3| 13
BO7011B | — | Wire strap (220 mm. long) ................ 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
8070232 | — | Clamp 22 mm. L R 2 @22y 2| 2

TR T AT iy e

e e

N L T T e e

FEERTN H ] "
A= Mrmn_n_mrnaum ‘ﬁﬁoi Wiring Harness, Wires efc, Table §
Cal o R R Qly.
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 50 | s0m ‘ R | R * f
Mo, &0 | g0 505 | 67 |69
Jonction block with wiring on battery carrier
8070228 |148 | Jonction block 3-pole ............. 1 1T 1] 10
9945110 | — | Coller pin 2X 20 steel ...... .. . 29 2 2] 2] =
9976425 | — | Wire B 0.75 (X 120) black (deliverable only
in running meters) ... 0 1 LI I T I Y
Wiring harness
8066030 | — | Wiring harness with wires 1] — e ke
8066035 | — | Wiring harness with wires ................ | — LI I B A
Wires, deliverable only in running meters
9976420 | — Wire B0.75 Cu, brown ..........covvei. .. 1 1 T 1] 1
797642 |— | WireB075Cu, blodk. vvvvvviiirnnnnnnn... 1 TP 1011
9976426 | — WireB075Cu, blue .. ... ...l 1 1 1 1 1
9976429 | — | Wire B0.75 Cu., black-violet ... ceerenenn =1 1T |1
9976 484 | — Wire B 1.5 Cu,, black-red . ................. T 1 | 1
9976485 | — | Wire B 1.5 Cu., black 1 111 1 1
9976486 | — | WireB1.5Cu, brown .................... | 1] 1l 1] 11
9976 511 — | WireB 2.5 Cu,, red A T o Fooaates 1 1 1 1 1
Insulator tubings, deliverable only in running
melers
9975260 | — | Insulator tubing B 4X5, black ............ L A R B |
9975270 |— | Insulator tubing B 5%6.2, black .......... {0 1 1) O L O
9975282 | — | Insulator tubing B 6%7.2, black 1101 1111
9975290 | — | Insulator tubing B 782, bladk .oovuwivss 1 T 111
9975300 | — | Insulator tubing B 8%9.4, black ... ...... Bl B4t
9975312 |~ | Insulator tubing B 9% 10.4, black .......... LI A O O A N
9975332 | — | Insulator tubing B 12%13.6, black ........ [ A
Rubber grommets
8070174 |— | Rubber grommet for insulator tubing BAX5 | 3| —| —| 3| —
8070186 | — | Rubber grommet for insulator 1ubing
m._u,x_u.m.J........................... 1 1 1 1 1
8070188 |— | Rubber grommet for insulator tubingB6x72 | 6| 61 6| 6| 6

87



80 = Electrical Equipment

and Speedomalar Wiring harness, Wires efc. / Speedon Table 9
Orderig No. | oot Description of Part g [ 3 g
rdarin o. | oyt ascriplion ot Far ’ R R R
’ No. R i ‘wmm 505 69 |67s
8070189 | — | Rubber grommel for connection of insulator
tubing B 12x13.6 to insulator tubing B 6x 7.2
— BB8X94 —BIXI04 .....0viiinnn,, 1 1 1 1 1
8070220 | — | Rubber grommet for insulator tubingBé6x7.2 | 2| 7| 7| 2| 7
8070224 | — | Rubber grommet for battery carrier ,....... 115 R P O L
B036163 | — RUBDEr ‘OromMimier w.eomeemciam s — | 1 1Ty —] 1
Cable shoes '
8070138 | — | Cable shoe 53mm.i.D. ...vvvvvntn.s. 21 2| 2| 2 2
8070139 | — | Cable shoe 64mm.i.D. .........covo... L I R T I A
+ 8070190 | — | Coble shoe for wire connection to charge
indicator light and neutral indicalor light .. 21 2| 2| 2] 2
B566123 |~ | Cableshoe .....covvvvvvnviiiviivinnvenes | —1 2| 2| —| 2
Speedomeler
for R50 solo motorcycles
8080076 (149 | Speedomeler (ratio 0.75) with gasket and
R 50/2 - R 60/2
B0 BO 058 |149 mumma_oﬂ.:m.*mﬂ (ratio 0.75) with gasket and
BUlB comammeammmsammmmssnsmmmerene e B [1 s sodess
R505
8080043 |149 | Speedometer (ratio 0.86) with gasket ond
bl wonpesmannmemmmmnamasmgamsrpen | =t 1 e fies
R 60
808000 |149 | Speedometer (rotio 0.7) with gasket and bulb | 1 | 1 | — | — | —

80 = Electric ripment
and Sp gmeter Speedomeler Tabl:
Call- R R Qly.
Ordering No. mw_ Description of Part mm Mmm m%m_. mw
R 69
8080084 1149 | Speedometer (ratio 0.75) with gasket and
bulb ....... o - NP ) e, ", |
R69S
8080045 |149 | Speedometer (ratio 0.75) with gasket and
8080180 (150 | Speedometer cable with rubber grommet ., 1] 1
8080160 1151 | Rubber grommet for speedometer cable . ... T 1] 1
80:80ATE 1152 ‘Gaskel sprsmamnnsesnsivanias s 111 1 1
9978270 153 | Bulb J 6V 0.6W ... i, 111 1 1

88




.mcu...uﬂanc_ mn_:mﬁ_:m:._ ,, qcr_a_
. ‘m *R60 - RE9S

RS0 -




90 = Special Equipment

Table 10

\

90 = Specic - ipment Table 1(
?
. Call- P R R __,..u:?_
rderin .| ou D ipti R R F
Ordering No | z%. escription of art wm _Mmm ‘ 05| & | a0
|
Transmission for Sidecar Motorcycles
1000 026 7-! Transmission, complete R S | [ [ TS I
1040027 | — Intermediary shaft v s of syl | ] ged s
1030148 | — mucﬁmmo?m&mtmma....:....:.:....... — V| =] —| =
10307144 | — mncﬂmmobm:o_m_ummo_.I................. — V| =] ==
1030243 | — Spur gear, 18t speet ommmirrnnens || s T —| —| —
Front Fork for Sidecar Motorcycles
2000024 | — | Front fork, Semplets sospraman T — =] 1] —
2054020 | — | Suspension unil complete sorrrsrareniniee | 2 =] = 2] —
2054022 | — mcmum:mmo:c::..............:.......... — 2| =] —| —
2054023 | — mcm_um:m__o:cs_._.................I....I. —|—| 2| —| 2
2054009 | — ﬁo:.ﬁ::m.............................. 212|212 2
Handlebars for Sidecar Motorcycles
2072033 |— | Handlebars V] — =1 | —
2072200 |— | Handlebars mresemes AT s = L | ] g
2072201 | — | Handlebarswith colour finish (for authorities) | — | — | | _| _
1
High handlebars |
2072034 1 High handlebars L O O B
Handlebar grips for solo and sidecar export
machines withoul blinker lights |
2072197 |— | Handlebar LT R (i B i o ¥ 1
2072352 | — | Throitle fwist grip (for two cables) with
brake lever =V =]1
2072160 | — Io:&_mwoﬂmlplmf.................... — 1 11—
91




90 = Special Equipment Table 10
Qty.
Call-
Ordaring Mo, aue._ Description of Part m_M ._m%___m R R R
No. 60 | 4o/ [B05 | 69 |49 S

Wheels for Sidecar Motorcycles

For R 50 and R 69

R 50 up to vehicle 556 241

R 69 up to vehicle 652 304
4038037 |— | Front wheel with bearings ................ T ——=]1|—=
4038038 |— | Rear wheel with bearings™................ | 1 | —| —| 1| —
4038216 |— | Steel rim 2.15 Bx18, chrome plaled, front

Wheel, e smmaas s 1| —| =] 1| —
4038218 |— | Steel rim 275 Cx18, chrome plated, rear

wheel . T =] —=11]—
4038204 |— | Spoke (front wheel) ...................... 0| —| —| 40| —
4038206 |— | Spoke (rearwheel) ..................... 40 —| — | 40| —

Wheels for Sidecar Motorcycles

R 50 from vehicle 556 242

R 69 from vehicle 652 305
4038039 |— | Front wheel with bearings ............... : T | = =11 |—
4038040 |-— | Rear wheel with bearings ................ T ] — | =1 ]—
4038217 |— | Steel rim 215 BX18 chrome plated, front

wheel ...... 1 21 212 |2
4038220 |— | Steel rim, 275 Cx18, chrome plated, rear

wheel e T]l—]—1]|—
4038 215 — | Steel rim, 2.15 Bx 18, with colour finish (for

authorilies) ........... e e ST —|1 2|2 |—]2
4038 111 — | Spoke (front wheel) ....... s co |40 — | — 140 | —
4038207 |— | Spoke (rear wheel) ................. ..., | 40| — — | 40 | —
4032209 |— | Spoke (reinforced type) ........ o R 40 | e [l fillg [
4038226 |— | Spoke, dead n_:d.ﬂ,.m plated (for authorities) | — | 80 | 80 | — | 80
9930071 | — | Nipple M 4, Ms, dead chrome plaled (for

avthorittes) icavesorssianis cieerevis.. | — | BO | BO | — | 80

92 N :

1

90 = Specir ...-in_:m:_

Table

Coll- o ROI A Bl
Ordering No. M_ﬂ_ Descriplion of Part Mm wmm m%m mmq
Control Cables for sidecar motorcycles
9988215 |— | Steel cable A 2 (x 1395) deliverable only in
running meters .................. R B e
9988275 |— | Cable housing B 3 {x 1120) deliverable only
N running meters ... .o.ovuevervnsieinnns T | —|— 11
2072345 |— | Hand brake control cable ................ T | — =11
9988215 |— | Steel cable A 2 (x 1265) deliverable only
. inrunning meters ...uuuiei i |1 — | — |1
9988275 |— | Cable housing B 3 (% 990) deliverable only
inrunning meters ... .....coouiiiiiiiieas T = ]—11
For high handlebars
2072322 |— | Clutch control cable ....cvvuvvvvvnnn..s. L T T O O B
2072346 |— | Hand broke control cable ................ LI I I
2072354 |— | Throttle control cable .................... L I I T O I A
2072368 |— | Ignition advance cable ........ T {11 |
Rear Wheel Drive for sidecar motorcycles
3010181 |— | Pinion and ring gear, 6—26 tooth combination T 1 (1 |1
3038245 |— | Needle bearing ......... PP e e W 1T (1 11 1
R 50 up to vehicle No, 555 005
R 69 up to vehicle No. 652 304
3010181  |— | Pinion and ring gear, 6—26 tooth
combination ...... R L T 1
R 50 from vehicle No. 555 006
R 6% from vehicle No. 652 305
3010185 |— | Pinion and ring gear, 7—327 tooth
combination, for R 60 ond 60/2 ............ 111 ===
3010183 |— | Pinion and ring gear, 11—32 tooth
combinalionzfior R 8072 e svvmias 1 j— | —




90 = Special Equipment Table 10
GRS | Description of Part 5 | 5o s
rdaring MNo. | ou ascriphion ol Par 1 R R R
No. B ol %L 69 |69
Brake Lever for Rear Wheel
for sidecar motorcycles
3060207 | — | Broke lever with threaded hole ............ ] 1] 1 T 1
Suspension Unit
(Spring and Shockabsorber Leg)
for sidecar motorcycles
3054038 | — | Suspension unit, left .......... ... 1] —f —| 1| —
3054039 | — | Suspension unit, right ................ 1| =] —| 1| —
3054040 | — Suspension wunit, left ............... — ] 1 1] —| 1
30 54 041 — | Suspension unit, right ................ —| 1 1 —[ 1
3054286 | — | Coil spring ......oovviieiviniiin, 2l 2 z| 2 2
Fuel Tank
40 80 047 2 Oversize fuel fank, unlacquered approx
24 liters copacily ...oveiniiiiiiin. .., —| 1] 1T —i 1
40 80 040 2 Oversize fuel tank, chrome plated . ... —| T 1] =
40 80 048 2 Oversize fuel tank, black finisch ....., — 1 1] —| 1
4080192 3 Knee pad, left ...................... — T T =
4080193 | — | Kneepad, right .........covovvinn.., 2 —1 1 T —1 1
4080170 4 Toolubex: lid: s 5 e —| 1 T —| 1
40 B0 188 5 Rubber gasket between tank and lid .. —| 1 1| —1| 1
4080176 6 Hinge pin for rear hinge ............ —| 2] 2= 2
Toolbox lid lock, front
40 80 165 7 Lock screw ... vvueiiiininennis, — | 1 1] —1 1
40 80 160 B Retaining washer .s........... — |1 11— 1
4080172 9 Key for lock crew ....... R e —| 22— 2
9963107 |10 | Seal ring A 10X 16 steel pho.black. . ... — | 2] 2| =2
9963108 |11 | Seal ring A 10x16 rubber ..........., —| 11—

90 = Speci- ~ vipment

Call R IR |
rleri ot Descripti fP ; R | R
Ordering No. h_o___ escriphion of Parl Mm ?mnw LA
Support plate for license plate for
motorcycles exported from Germany
5096182 |12 | Support plate (small type) .....ocovvvvvne, | — | 1T |1 | —
As required for England motorcycles
4034248 13 | License (Number) plate .................. T11 11
9934609 |14 | Round head notched nail 1.4x6 .......... 212122
Speedomelers
for solo motorcycles R50 - R 69
80 80 081 15 | Speedomeler, ratio 1.2, with gasket and bulb 1 | — =1
‘R 60
8080091 |15 | Speedometer,ratio 1.44, withgasketand bulb | 1 | — | — | —
R50/2 - R 60/2
8080056 |15 | Speedometer (i = 25 : 8), mile dial ratic 12 | — |1 | — |—
8080082 |15 | Speedometer (i = 25 : 8) with trip recorder,
mile dial ratio 1.2 ... .. e e e L
R 60/2
8080092 (15 | Speedometer(i = 32 : 11), mile dial ratio 112 | — | 1 | — | —
15 | Speedometer (i = 32 : 1) with trip recorder,
millegdial Fatiobl 25 wesmanmaminnmmanss o= | T [ =
R508
8080044 (15 | Speedomeler (i = 25 :7), mile dial ratio 138 | — | — | 1 | —
8080048 |15 | Speedometer (i = 25 : 7) with trip recorder,
mile dial ratio 1.38 ....... cerrreiiiananes [— | — | T | —

94




90 = Speciol Equipment Table 10
Coll- Qty.
Ordering No., | out Ummnlﬂ.:o: of Part m_m_ m__ﬂ_u R “ R * R
Mo, W0 | go2 | 505 69 |49 S
R69 S
8080046 | 15 | Speedometer (i = 25 : 8), mile dial ratio 1.2 | —| —| —| —! 1
8080049 | 15 | Speedomeler (i =25 : 8) with Irip recorder,
mile dial ratio 1.2 ... i, | — —| —| —| 1
Speedometers
for sidecar molorcycles
R 50
8080078 |15 | Speedometer, ratio 1.0, with gasket and bulb 1] = —| =] —
8080079 |15 | Speedometer (miles), ratio 1.6, with gasket
and bulb ... .o 1) —| — —| —
8080094 |15 | Speedometer, ratio 0.9, with gasket and bulb T =] =] =] —
8080095 | 15 | Speedomeler (miles) ratio 1.44, with gasket
and bulb ... 1| —| —| —| —
R 69
8080086 |15 | Speedometer, ratio 1.0, with gasket and bulb | —| —| —| 1| _
BOBOOB7 |15 | Speedometer (miles), ratio 1.6, with gasket
and bulb i e e ey — = = 1] —
R 50/2 - R 60/2
8080079 |15 | Speedometer (i = 26 : 6), mile dial ratio 1.6 | —| 1| —| —| —
8080040 | 15 | Speedometer (i = 26 : 6) with Irip recorder,
mileidiar s Vibimmmnanseppmepmes | m=f 1| sl ae e
R 60/2
8080096 |15 | Speedometer (i = 27 : 7) with trip recorder
(miles): s e .. -V = —| —
R50/2- R50S - R 60/2
B0 80 047 15 Speedomeler, ratio ﬁ.o..t = 26 : 6) 130 Km. — 1 L
BO B0 086 15 Speedometer, ralio 1.0, (i = 26 : 6) 160 Km. —_ =] - =] 1

90 = Spec’ | vipment Table
Gity.
Call- .
Ordering No. | oul Description of Part mx_u m_”__m___.m le | r
Mao. &0 | g0/2 _ 505 | &9
R508S
8080079 |15 | Speedometer (i = 26 : 6) mile dial ratio 1.6 | —| —| 1| —
8080040 |15 | Speedometer (i =26 : 6) with trip recorder,
milediol ralo V6" imvii i aia el s, | | ] 7 { =
R69S _
8080088 |15 | Speedomeler (i = 26 : 6}, mile dial ratio 1.6 | —| —| —| —
8080055 |15 | Speedometer (i = 26 : é) with trip recorder,
mile dial ralio 1.6 . ....ovoviiv i | — | — —| —
Side Stand (Prop Stand)
9024012 | — | Side stand with fitlings v T} —| —( 1
9024011 | — | Side stand with fittings ..............o.. | —| 1] 1| —
9024010 16 || Side Slafd oo 1§ —| —| 1
9024009 (16 | Side stand .....vvuiviiiiiiiiiniiiiiniens | =] T 1] —
9024170 17 Rubber bumper ........ R R N A SRR 1 1 1 1
P024.178: [A8 | FOIErOMZBInG conmeiomnmmma i 1114111
0021119 {19 Washer ..ooovvvriiiiiiaieanaannin, T 1| 1] 1
9945165 | 20 | Colter pin 3%20 ......... TP 11
9024174 | N S PRING e R R R 1 1 1 1
Sidecar Attachment
9020172 | 22 | Sidecar attachmenls, complete set ........ L O T I
9020184 | 23 | Ball head throug bolt ..............o. .. 11111
9923445 | 24 | Castelloted nut M 12x1.5—6 pho.black. .. LI S A N A
9945175 | 25 | Coler pin 3X25 .t uvrriinrrnrnininins 111 i 1
9020182 | 26 | Eye bolt, frontand rear ...0oovuvivn. ... 210 21 2] 2
9020188 | 27 | Flal washer ....... e bl omsmsmcariesgnrars 212 2] 2
9932130 | 28 Spring washer B 12 ... ... uoiveun..s 21 2| 2] 2
9922135 29 Hex. nut M 12—6 S phoblack. ............ 2 212 2
_

94




Special Equipment . Table 10
Call- R 1RO
Ordering No. Description of Part 50 [soe ] R | R | R
Supplementary parts for left-side attachment
9931672 |30 | Flat washer 13 steel pho.black. ............ L O O T O A
4034224 |31 | Bushing, front .. ... ... i, L T U T I O _
Pillion Seat and Foot Rests
9034017 |— | Pillion seat with fitings ......ocvvvveeeens | 1| —| —| 1| —
9034015 |32 | Pillion seat for pannier bag racks and
luggage carrier with fittings .............. | —| 1 1| —11
9034 211 == il Adapler;front souiesiiinii i — 1 T —1 1
9034212 | — | Adopter, rear .....iieiievatiiieiiaa., — 11 1] — | 1
9913456 | — | Hex.-head screw M 6x15—8 G, chrome
plaled ... il nnsdE 4 | — |4 |—
9912445 |33 | Hex.-head screw M 8% 28 G phoblock ,... | —! 3| 3| —| 3
9932091 34 | Spring washer B8 .................0ee. | —1 3| 3| —] 3
9931045 |— | Washer 6.4 chrome plated 4| —| —| 4| —
9936135 | — | Stor washerJ é4 pho. ........ 4| —| —| 4| —
9922054 | — | Hex. nut M 6—6 S phoblack. ............ | 4| —| —| 4 | —
9922082 (35 | Hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black. .......... e | —| 31 3| -3
Pillion foot rests
T80 == | Fool resly s e | R 24 2] 2 d
9936 245 | — maqsermlsmurp..::.::::.. 2022 2] 2
9913890 — Hex.-head screw M 12X 25—8 G pho.black. 20 2|2 2| 2 __
9034128 | — | Foot rest rubber ............. Ceveeene. | 202102 2] 2
Pannier bag adopter plate on luggage carrier
9934210 | — | Adaptler plote e venarariaers | o= 1 T—11
99 32 071 — | Spring wosher BB ............ ciienn | — 3] 3] —| 3
9913621 | — | Hex.-heod screw M 8x15—8 G u.:o _u_onr o | —1 3] 31 —] 3

98

90 = mvmnmq.._.:.._mnam_: Table
Call- R R D:__,r
rin ipt f ; R R
Ordering No. M__ﬁ Description of Part Mm wm_w 505 6
Dual Seat
9034020 | — | Dual seal, large model (USA) ............ | —| | 1| —
9034025 |36 | Dual seal, optional Part No. 90 34 024 1| —|—] 1
9034021 | — | Dual seat without Ffittings ....... s ; — 1 1| —
9034111 |37 | Mounting bracket, front ...... S - 1 1 —
9034110 |38 | Mounting bracket, lateral ................ | —| 2| 2 | —
Front attachment on frome
9913457 | 39 Hex.-head screw M 6x15—8 G pho.black. 21| 2] 12
9932071 | 40 | Spring washer B 6 ... ...ccoiiiniiniiann. 21| 2] 2
9922054 | 41 | Hex.-head screw M 6—6 S pho.black. ...... 21 2| 2|2
Safety Bars (Crash Bars) for Cylinders
9024024 | — | Safety bars, complele set ................ 1| —| =1
024058 | | Sobelybars i v T —] —| 1
9024025 |— | Safety bars, complete set, chrome plated,
with fittings .......cooeiiii i | —| 1 1| —
9024156 | 42 | Safety bars, chrome ﬁ_o_ma s wpvae o)t 1| —
9024182 |43 | Clomp, bottom ............. s || 2 | 38 | @) %
9024186 |44 | Clamp,top «vvenivnivinnnnn. e 223
9922081 |45 | Hex.nut M 8—6Scad. ...ooovieviinnnt, B| &8, 8| 8
9932090 | 46 | Spring washer BB cad. ......ovovvvivn... |8 8| B | 8
9024190 | 47 | Engine mounting stud, front ............. T 1] 1|1
Battery (for Police Molorcycles)
8042027 | — | Battery 6V 16 Ah R . 111 —{
B042213 | — | Adapter plate ......... R R B 1T 1] —| 1
BOA2221 | = | SUPPOM teveent e e 1 — =]
B042211 | — | Support ... — R R Sl B




90 = Special Equipment ; Table 10 90 = Spec” - uipment . . Table
. iy, Qty.
Coll- oy Call-
Ordering No. | out Uomnn__u?O_.._ of Part mﬂ —m_u.,.__u R 7 R h R Ordering Mo, | out _Ummn__._._n.:Oj of Part mxc m.%___m“. R R
o, 60 | 602 5051 69 1495 No. 2 leor 505 e
Generator (75 Walts) _ : 9090140 |— | Wrench for carburetor ..........cooeve [ 1|1 [T
8002032 | —| Generator (75 Watts), complete +...vvvvvn | —| 1] 1| —| 1 090108 |— | Open-ended wrench 8X10SW .......... 1T 1111
. . 9090112 |— | Open-ended wrench 9x11SW ......... L I R I
0002178 | — | Engine protecting cop ..oovvverinnnnenenn | — 1 T — 1 |
: _ 9090116 |— | Open-ended wrench 12X14 SW . ......... L T I I
0002195 | —| Hex. nut for engine protecting cap ........ | — 2| 2| — 1 | .
; : w " 090117 |— | Open-ended wrench 14X17 SW ......... 1111
0002176 | — | Engine protfecting cap for “France” motor- _
eycles I o R 7090122 |— | Open-ended wrench 19X22 SW .......... T
9919966 | — | Allenhead screw M 6X80—8 G pho.black. 9090128 |~ | Open-ended wrench 36X 41 SW covunsen | 11T 4ed 1) )
p " . . | 9090124 |— | Ring spanner 12X14 SW ... ......oven. 1T 11 11
for “France” motorcycles .vvvvvvivunnenn, | —| 21 2| —| 2
9090125 |— | Socket wrench 21X22S8W ................ L I T I A
9090127 |— | Socket wrench T4X19 SW ................ 111 1]
— i 1 1
Plug for Jack 90 90147 Screw Q:,__m_. 11
090149 = | Serew driver aacuicuenaiiagvenseen v T 171 110
8060106 | 79 | Plug for connecting cable of sidecar ...... | —| 11 1| —| 1 9090104 |— | Rod to remove wheel axle ................ LI T I O O
033 == [TiER IEON s srversimsmmamivmmmmes st wnes 2 (2 ]2]|2
. ; 9090135 |— | Pliers ..... 1 1 L
Gasket Set : d_ 9090139 |— | Ring spanner fornuts ..........ooevveeee. [ 1|0 [T |1
| . — 1
9090267 | — | Goskel set ...ouyiriiiiiieriiriiiiein. : N [ | (AR ooeo“m; ﬂm._m_m_. gauge rm: i ._d qd ﬂ H
9090269 | — | Gaskel set ..vvevviinsiieeeiiiiieeiiees | = —| —| 1] — wedlee [ e Spanner:yithcanevopsn-end 1% il {5
2090:272 2= Gaskel set suwscrimonmesnansrasenaaee | o= ===l 3= 73 i _maz__:m_dm_:...::...................
D09C070 | ["Tire pump wosvvissrnmvesreniaiidei TV 1
9090172 |— | Rubber cap for tire pump .........oviatn LI I I I I
Suppression Equipment for “France” Molor- 9090174 |— | Piston assembly for tire pump ......... T (1 |11
cycles (Gendarmerie) _ 9090176 |— | Rubber ring for tire pump ......coovvitn 117 (1
_ 9090178 |— | Capnutfortirepump ...ovvviniinnnnnn., T 11 {11
0001028 | — | Engine housing ........oovvvniiiiin | —| 1) 1 —| 1 co T i Ty S O LT N T R——————————— S T O
8036178 | — | Conneclor bushing for suppression nelting
to engine housing .............. cereeenes | o —| 21 21 —| 2
8036240 | — | Suppression nEING «.c.vereviiivneiinnnes | —| 2| 2| —| 2 Set of locks
8036002 | — | Ignition cable with complete suppression .. | —| 2| 2| —| 2 9016009 |— | Set of locks for steering and tool box li
8036514 | — | Spork plug odopler with complete with two keys T
SURRESASION. s G [ == 2] 2 - ? 016007 |— | Lock for steering «.vvvvevevnnrervneannien 1T /1 (1 11
9016105 |— | Key with stamped-on key number ....... 2 (2 |2 12
Taol 901610 Spring : 1
9016101 == [Coyer eiidianiiiags R e PO A e 1 1 T |1
90 90 03 — | Tool bag with tools and cleaning rag ...... 1 1 1 1 1 9932016 |— | Spring washer A 4, dead chrome plated . ... VI S R A I |
9092053 | — | Tool bog only ............ S L I B 1 99 44 650 | — | Nofched nail 4x10, dead chrome plated .. T J1 1

102 N




90 - ““dial S S— - Tahle 10
RS0 - R5uos - RED - R69S

=N

bl
60’61 50 55 51

]
S
@J/E a\ﬂ\



	R50-69 1961 Spares
	05-02-2013 10;27;50.PDF.pdf

